
SINGAPORE POOLS Past Performance

RACE MEETING: 22 MAY 2019 (MELBOURNE)

R1 22 May 2019 BALLARAT Porter Plant (Bm64) 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $35,000

12:45 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 222631
	 2	 100098
	 3	 420504
	 4	 285364
	 5	 51
	 6	 232224
	 7	 17458
	 8	 417247
	 9	 968642
	10	 375424

PERFECT STATUE
STYLISH ASSASSIN
HAVADASH
CREDIBLE WITNESS
MAKE IT COUNT
CINCINNATI RED
KUROCAINE
PRAHAAR
ANTILIA
MIGHTY MOSHE

62.5
61
60
59.5
59
58
58
58
56
55

2
1
4
3
9
8
10
7
6
5

LOGAN MCNEIL
L NOLEN
B RAWILLER
J MOTT
MS J KAH
S BASTER
MICHAEL POY
M ALLEN
D OLIVER
JACK HILL

JEROME HUNTER
ANDREW CAMPBELL
S WILDE
SCOTT CAMERON
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
L & T CORSTENS
MS R CUNNINGHAM
R GRIFFITHS
M CUMANI
MS M CUNNINGHAM

5
6
5
5
3
4
3
4
3
5

M
G
G
G
G
M
G
M
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

73
66
64
63
62
64
60
64
60
58

	23-�4�-5-7
	29-�5�-1-7
	17-�3�-2-1
	33-�4�-6-5
	 2-�1�-0-0
	15-�1�-7-2
	 5-�1�-0-0
	15-�2�-2-3
	 7-�1�-1-0
	15-�2�-1-1

$98,340
$86,586
$79,125
$137,615
$20,110
$88,840
$25,300
$63,990
$18,990
$36,425

	5-�1�-1-2
	5-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	12-�3�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 PERFECT STATUE Trainer: Jerome Hunter Barrier: 2 Total: 23-4-5-7 Prize Money:  A$98,340
Jockey: Logan McNeil (a4.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 20-4-4-7 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: Statue Of Liberty Dam: High Esprit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/05/19 (15 Days)
Owner: Graebar Park Pty Ltd (Mgr: G A Gathercole)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 08Nov18	 ALR	 turf	 1175s	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms B Sweeney	 55	 $8.5	 Bennelong Dancer	 1:10.04	 (23.90)	 3	 4	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
2 of 12	 30Nov18	 WOD	turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Mikaela Claridge	 57.5	 $6.5	 Warragul	 1:04.25	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .....4¼...........................Nice run
6 of 10	 15Dec18	 ALR	 turf	 1175s	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Josh Richards	 59.5	 $5	 Mount Horeb	 1:09.95	 (23.81)	 6	 5	 .....6½................... Every chance
3 of 10	 24Dec18	 WAG	turf	 1200g	 BM74	 [	 1]	 Ms B Sweeney	 57	 $9.5	 Forever Newyork	 1:09.04	 (22.61)	 4	 3	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
1 of 9	 07May19	 MOG	turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Stockdale	 58.5	 $9	 Bel’s Banner	 0:58.98	 (22.65)	 6	 6	 ...... ns......................... Good win

2 STYLISH ASSASSIN Trainer: Andrew Campbell Barrier: 1 Total: 29-5-1-7 Prize Money:  A$86,586
Jockey: L Nolen WT: 61 Good: 23-4-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo ch aus g Fav: 8-2-0-2 58+kg: 22-5-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Special Melody J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-5-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-3 Last Win: 03/01/18 (504 Days)
Owner: A S Campbell, Mrs Y C Campbell, Mrs E A Windmeyer, N P Windmeyer, Sj Campbell, Mrs K A Barkla, P F Foley, K D Campbell & Mrs J L Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	20Jan18	 FLE	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	11]	 J Mott	 60	 $26	 Sohool	 1:36.52	 (23.37)	 5	 4	 .....7¼......................Well beaten
10 of 11	19Apr18	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 60	 $31	 Lord Sundowner	 1:11.72	 (23.55)	 10	 10	 ...10¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 12	26Dec18	 CAU	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	11]	 L Nolen	 59.5	 $201	 Star Fall	 1:02.74	 (22.72)	 10	 9	 .....6¾...................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 16Jan19	 SLS	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	10]	 L King	 59.5	 $61	 Peko	 1:26.22	 (22.60)	 10	 9	 .....7¼.......................... No show
8 of 10	 27Jan19	 GEE	 turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M Walker	 61.5	 $26	 Blue Hope	 1:32.16	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 .....3½................Overraced early

3 HAVADASH Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 4 Total: 17-3-2-1 Prize Money:  A$79,125
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr aus g Fav: 6-2-0-1 58+kg: 14-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Havasinga J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 15-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/08/18 (288 Days)
Owner: R G Whale, Mrs A B Gubbins, Mrs S A Chappell, G J Barbara, P G Richardson, T B Richardson, M S Perrett, Mrs R M Perrett, S J Noonan, K P Harney, P G Daffy, S A Ross, B Haberfield, T Fyffe, K Anderson, D Symons, P Dowling & 
Mrs D Dowling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 05Oct18	 MOV	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $10	 Manihi Mischief	 0:58.07	 (23.03)	 8	 6	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
11 of 13	13Oct18	 MOP	 turf	 1050g	 BM64	 [	10]	 Liam Riordan	 58.5	 $5.5	 Experimentation	 1:00.05	 (22.29)	 9	 6	 .....4¾...................... Not sighted
5 of 5	 02Apr19	 BED	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 H Coffey	 59	 $*3	 Roddandtodd	 1:03.99	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....7¾.........................Fair effort
11 of 11	01May19	 WAR	turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 58.5	 $31	 Connery	 1:26.59	 (24.61)	 3	 4	 ...16¼...................... Not sighted
4 of 7	 12May19	 BYN	 awt	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $8	 Pariano	 1:00.35	 (23.45)	 7	 7	 .....4½...............Pre race incident

4 CREDIBLE WITNESS Trainer: Scott Cameron Barrier: 3 Total: 33-4-6-5 Prize Money:  A$137,615
Jockey: J Mott WT: 59.5 Good: 20-1-5-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 10-3-3-1 58+kg: 15-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-1-2
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Lamiraqui J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-4 Last Win: 13/08/17 (647 Days)
Owner: Mrs J D Cameron, Mrs G Robertson, M D Wise, S Knight, Mrs R M McRae, G D McRae, Mrs N Ross, J Kalland, B Knight, Mrs T F Lawrence, A Lawrence, M Baster, Miss M Rezo & Dr R O Salz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 02Sep18	 GEE	 turf	 1112s	 BM70	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $31	 Haunted	 1:06.40	 (23.57)	 2	 8	 .....2½................. Checked 200m
5 of 10	 16Sep18	 GEE	 turf	 1125g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Lane	 58	 $5	 Superhard	 1:05.44	 (22.64)	 1	 1	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
3 of 9	 18Oct18	 MOE	 turf	 1000s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Lane	 60.5	 $*3.7	 Shamino	 0:59.63	 (23.56)	 5	 6	 .....1¾................. Checked 100m
6 of 9	 05Nov18	 BAR	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 F W Kersley	 59	 $6	 Moor Wanted	 0:59.03	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....2¼................... Slow to begin
4 of 6	 14Nov18	 BED	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 60	 $5	 Got The Moves	 1:05.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........2........................Handy run
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5 MAKE IT COUNT Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$20,110
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Covertly J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/04/19 (22 Days)
Owner: D Ferguson, K J Payne, Mrs V M Payne, P J Beretta, M K Dawson & M A Pilkington Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 28May18	 WER	turf	 800s	 Tri	 [	 1]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Templar	 0:49.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   .... Lnk....................... Barrier trial
5 of 11	 23Jun18	 DON	 turf	 1000s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $3.9	 Tidal Rose	 0:59.86	 (23.65)	 7	 4	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
5 of 9	 22Oct18	 CTR	 turf	 800s	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Beau Mertens	 ---	 $--	 Drain The Swamp	 0:46.72	 (--.--)	-	-	   ................................. Barrier trial
2 of 10	 23Apr19	 CTR	 turf	 800g	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 ---	 $--	 It’s Meant To Be	 0:46.03	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......¾....................... Barrier trial
1 of 16	 30Apr19	 WAR	turf	 1200s	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms J Kah	 58	 $3.3	 Nicajon	 1:13.25	 (24.31)	 2	 2	 ......hd................Overraced early

6 CINCINNATI RED Trainer: L & T Corstens Barrier: 8 Total: 15-1-7-2 Prize Money:  A$88,840
Jockey: S Baster WT: 58 Good: 14-1-7-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch nz m Fav: 4-0-3-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Reset Dam: Regarded J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 15-1-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/18 (185 Days)
Owner: T A Corstens, P Johnson, L Marriott, C G Ward, A Panasewycz, Ms D J Coombe, M T Oates, Ms P McCarthy, D Roser, B R Meadows, A Robinson, B Donovan, H Jones, F J Doyle, M J Verberne, G Johnston, D J Blair, Silver Racing, 
Pinecliff Racing & Palya Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 22Dec18	 FLE	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Michael Poy	 53.5	 $5.5	 Fallen Empire	 1:22.80	 (23.60)	 10	 10	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 10	 05Jan19	 CAU	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 M Zahra	 57	 $*2.1	 Arrochar	 1:25.61	 (23.51)	 5	 6	 .......¾...........................Nice run
2 of 8	 16Jan19	 SLS	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 S Baster	 57.5	 $3.7	 Senrima Tide	 1:39.66	 (22.48)	 3	 4	 .......½...........................Nice run
2 of 8	 06Feb19	 SLS	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 S Baster	 56.5	 $*3.4	 Pria Eclipse	 1:38.04	 (22.55)	 4	 3	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
4 of 11	 16Feb19	 FLE	 turf	 1600g	 BM84	 [	 5]	 L King	 52	 $10	 Pure Scot	 1:34.95	 (23.23)	 6	 5	 .....2½................Overraced early

7 KUROCAINE Trainer: Ms R Cunningham Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$25,300
Jockey: Michael Poy WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Splendid Tiara J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/10/18 (208 Days)
Owner: B T Marshall & M Doyle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 26Oct18	 ECH	 turf	 1109g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Michael Poy	 56.5	 $6.5	 Happily To Be	 1:06.33	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 .......¾......................... Good win
7 of 8	 16Nov18	 MOV	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 M Walker	 58	 $13	 Elite Drake	 1:10.90	 (23.65)	 3	 3	 ........4................Overraced early
4 of 6	 23Nov18	 MOV	 turf	 1000s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Maskiell	 59	 $10	 Mischa	 1:00.19	 (24.01)	 3	 3	 .....2¾........................Handy run
5 of 10	 30Dec18	 SEY	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ben Allen	 57.5	 $21	 Weapon	 1:11.32	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 ........2.........................Fair effort
8 of 12	 09May19	 RAS	 awt	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Maskiell	 58.5	 $21	 Bianconi Magic	 1:10.96	 (23.09)	 3	 4	 .....4¼......... Became unbalanced

8 PRAHAAR Trainer: R Griffiths Barrier: 7 Total: 15-2-2-3 Prize Money:  A$63,990
Jockey: M Allen WT: 58 Good: 13-1-2-3 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Nursery Rhyme J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 15-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/19 (73 Days)
Owner: Marquee Stud Racing (Mgr: M J Alati)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 10Mar19	 ECH	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M Allen	 59	 $*2.2	 Madam Superior	 1:13.30	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 .... Lnk............... Checked at start
7 of 8	 27Mar19	 SLS	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 M Allen	 58.5	 $15	 Search Squad	 1:18.15	 (22.31)	 1	 1	 .....5¼........................No excuse
2 of 7	 23Apr19	 BAR	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 58.5	 $6.5	 Ginger Jones	 1:04.91	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .......½...........................Nice run
4 of 10	 05May19	 BED	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	10]	 Jye McNeil	 58.5	 $8.5	 Eastern Pegasus	 1:05.05	 (23.24)	 3	 3	 .....2½............... Wide throughout
7 of 9	 15May19	 SHS	 turf	 1000g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 A Mallyon	 57	 $9.5	 Soul Star	 0:57.54	 (22.25)	 8	 8	 .....3¾........................No excuse

9 ANTILIA Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$18,990
Jockey: D Oliver WT: 56 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Miss Opulence J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/03/18 (427 Days)
Owner: L M Cumani, Syndiceighted, M W Heinz, D R Hulls, Neigh Sayers, Your Get, S F Spiteri, R L Cox, Mrs A R Crameri, P Crolla, A S White, P S White, Mrs M M Shalders, R A Shalders, Mrs J E Onians, I D Jones, Herodicus Racing No 
5, Herodicus Racing No 6, C R C

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 12Sep18	 BED	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 4]	 D Holland	 55	 $21	 Ruomaza	 1:24.87	 (23.92)	 1	 1	 .......½................... Every chance
8 of 12	 26Sep18	 FLE	 turf	 1420g	 BM64	 [	12]	 D Holland	 57.5	 $26	 Amphitrite	 1:25.24	 (23.41)	 1	 2	 .....3¾......................Well beaten
6 of 8	 20Oct18	 BED	 turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Holland	 59	 $4.4	 Kings Brook	 1:06.70	 (24.25)	 6	 7	 ........6.........................Lost plate
4 of 11	 08Nov18	 RAC	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 F W Kersley	 56.5	 $*3.3	 Longneck Larry	 1:27.99	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....3¾........................Handy run
2 of 11	 06May19	 BEN	 turf	 1106g	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Lorensini	 59	 $4	 Funding	 1:06.04	 (24.19)	 10	 10	 ...... nk...........................Nice run

10 MIGHTY MOSHE Trainer: Ms M Cunningham Barrier: 5 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money:  A$36,425
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 55 Good: 13-2-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: Alfajiri J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 15-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/10/18 (209 Days)
Owner: D I Marsh, S Cunningham, I Marsh, All Ages Syndicate, P Tardio, G Hughes, R Hughes, C Hann, J J K Bottrell, T N Bottrell & B J Phelan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 05Dec18	 SHS	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Lorensini	 56	 $7	 River House	 0:57.35	 (22.11)	 2	 2	 .....3¾........................No excuse
5 of 7	 12Dec18	 TER	 turf	 1000g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $3.4	 Grogans Anvil	 0:55.98	 (21.68)	 7	 7	 .....6¼.........................Fair effort
4 of 7	 26Dec18	 MOP	 turf	 1200g	 BM75	 [	 3]	 Neil Farley	 54	 $8	 Lucky Flipper	 1:09.87	 (22.86)	 4	 2	 .....2¼........................Handy run
2 of 7	 20Apr19	 WAK	 turf	 1000g	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $3.1	 Call Me Anything	 0:58.07	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
4 of 6	 11May19	 DON	 turf	 1000s	 OB58	 [	 1]	 Jack Hill	 58	 $3.1	 Cherax	 0:59.99	 (23.64)	 3	 4	 .... Lnk........................Handy run
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R2 22 May 2019 GAWLER Coopers Dry Hcp (C2) 
Distance: 1200m
Prizemoney: $15,000

1:00 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 322495
	 2	 916822
	 3	 112660
	 4	 331847
	 5	 334132
	 6	 372078
	 7	 105580
	 8	 17343
	 9	 306225

CRONAUER
TENNESSEE RAIDER
LADY SOMA
MAORI MAGIC
PANZER PRINCESS
SPIRIT OF ELIJAH
HAHNDORF
TASTE OF DIAMONDS
MISTY HALO

59
58
57
57
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
54

8
7
9
3
6
1
5
2
4

S CAHILL
MS R CLARK
J HUXTABLE
J HOLDER
MS A JORDSJO
MS K BISHOP
--
D TOURNEUR
J MAUND

M HICKMOTT
L MACDONALD
MS S JAENSCH
MS P TRENWITH
B MUELLER
J F MACMILLAN
R BALFOUR
MS E HUBBARD
J FREW

6
4
4
3
4
4
4
5
4

G
M
M
G
M
G
G
M
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
64
62
59
61
56
55
59
53

	13-�2�-2-1
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 8-�1�-0-2
	16-�1�-3-5
	 9-�1�-1-1
	11-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-2
	17-�2�-3-1

$40,046
$38,100
$26,300
$14,190
$32,050
$32,655
$15,700
$12,700
$32,560

	9-�2�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-2-2
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 CRONAUER Trainer: M Hickmott Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$40,046
Jockey: S Cahill WT: 59 Good: 13-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b nz g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: O’Reilly Dam: Tropical Beat J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 13-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/01/18 (499 Days)
Owner: Ms J Kluske-Hickmott & D Raphael

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 02Mar18	 SWH	turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Thornton	 59.5	 $7.5	 Our Mallee Hoff	 1:12.05	 (23.92)	 5	 5	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
2 of 14	 02Apr18	 OKB	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 S Cahill	 56	 $5	 Molly The Snip	 1:29.69	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ......hd...........................Nice run
4 of 12	 18Apr18	 MUB	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 S Cahill	 59.5	 $*2.7	 Pretiosa	 1:26.37	 (24.57)	 5	 5	 ........3........................Handy run
9 of 14	 12May18	 MPK	 turf	 1400g	 Open	 [	14]	 Ms G Cartwright	 51	 $41	 Manuel	 1:23.70	 (23.82)	 13	 13	 ...10½................. Laid out at turn
5 of 9	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 1200g	 BM60	 [	 1]	 S Cahill	 60.5	 $7	 Knotted	 1:12.75	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .....2¾...................Eased 1000m

2 TENNESSEE RAIDER Trainer: L Macdonald Barrier: 7 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money:  A$38,100
Jockey: Ms R Clark WT: 58 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Rebel Raider Dam: Noble Consort J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: 24/06/17 (697 Days)
Owner: A J Hehir, D W Rasheed, S Cs Watts, M C J Hoffmann, S J Greenslade, P L Trevaskis, A Turner, S P Allan ,a G Duval, Mj Allen, Slainte Racing No2 (Mgr: A J Hehir), J M McNeil.

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Jun17	 MOP	 turf	 1200g	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms R Clark	 51	 $10	 Don’t Doubt It	 1:12.43	 (23.77)	 8	 6	 .......½......................... Good win
6 of 10	 03Feb18	 MOP	 turf	 1100g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms C Lindop	 54	 $21	 Mondo Magic	 1:04.29	 (22.10)	 9	 9	 .....5¼................... Every chance
8 of 9	 24Feb18	 MPK	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms C Lindop	 56	 $11	 Mo Femme	 1:24.38	 (23.15)	 7	 7	 ......16......................Well beaten
2 of 9	 20Jun18	 BAK	 turf	 1050s	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms R Clark	 54.5	 $14	 Jackpot Johnny	 1:01.62	 (22.65)	 5	 5	 .......½...........................Nice run
2 of 11	 07Jul18	 GAW	turf	 1200s	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms R Clark	 52	 $18	 Amberdi	 1:13.58	 (24.65)	 7	 7	 ...... nk...........................Nice run

3 LADY SOMA Trainer: Ms S Jaensch Barrier: 9 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$26,300
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Squamosa Dam: Never Imagine J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 20/06/18 (336 Days)
Owner: Mrs S Moro & A Moro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 20Jun18	 BAK	 turf	 1200s	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Ms J Kah	 56	 $*2.3	 Extreme Witness	 1:12.01	 (23.44)	 6	 5	 .....1¾......................... Good win
2 of 11	 14Jul18	 MOP	 turf	 1050s	 BM70	 [	 7]	 J Holder	 54.5	 $*4.6	 Splashette	 1:01.41	 (22.87)	 10	 9	 .....2½...........................Nice run
6 of 7	 28Jul18	 MOP	 turf	 1050s	 LR	 [	 7]	 J Holder	 57	 $61	 Nature Strip	 1:00.68	 (21.96)	 4	 6	 ...12¾..................... Broken gear
6 of 9	 22Apr19	 OKB	 turf	 1050g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Huxtable	 56.5	 $*2.8	 Zarace	 1:03.48	 (--.--)	 9	 6	 .....3¾................... Every chance
12 of 14	11May19	 MOP	 turf	 1100s	 BM86	 [	14]	 J Maund	 54	 $31	 Parsifal	 1:04.67	 (23.45)	 11	 14	 .....7½................Overraced early

4 MAORI MAGIC Trainer: Ms P Trenwith Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$14,190
Jockey: J Holder WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Kay’s Trophy J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 24/10/18 (210 Days)
Owner: A Nulty, Ms K Barnes, Dr E Lamkin, C Clarke, A Forbes, M Kinnane, Mrs M Kinnane, R Battams, Mrs L Battams, P Belcher, M Belcher, T Woodward, J Carlino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 10Oct18	 STR	 turf	 1350s	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Holder	 56	 $6	 Rock Harbour	 1:24.75	 (25.21)	 2	 2	 .......½....................... Solid effort
1 of 9	 24Oct18	 OKB	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Holder	 57.5	 $4	 So Intelligent	 1:29.12	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns......................... Good win
8 of 8	 17Nov18	 MPK	 turf	 1400g	 BM68	 [	 6]	 J Holder	 57	 $31	 Mr Quickie	 1:24.81	 (22.55)	 6	 7	 ...10½......................Well beaten
4 of 9	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1106g	 2	 [	 4]	 J Huxtable	 58	 $18	 Masipag	 1:08.17	 (24.30)	 7	 8	 .....2¼........................Handy run
7 of 7	 08May19	 BAK	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Huxtable	 58	 $26	 Regalo Di Gaetano	 1:19.38	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........6........................No excuse

5 PANZER PRINCESS Trainer: B Mueller Barrier: 6 Total: 16-1-3-5 Prize Money:  A$32,050
Jockey: Ms A Jordsjo (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 5-1-2-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 11-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-2
Sire: Kaphero Dam: Nelcitus J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 16-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-3 Last Win: 05/12/18 (168 Days)
Owner: R M Huddy, J F Marantelli, S M Findlay, R A Schloss, Mrs L N Mueller & Mrs K L Cross

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 24Oct18	 OKB	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Pannell	 57.5	 $5	 Equal Love	 1:05.65	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........6....................... Solid effort
4 of 8	 18Nov18	 STR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kah	 57.5	 $5.5	 Leggero	 1:07.44	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 .....3¼........................Handy run
1 of 12	 05Dec18	 GAW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 54.5	 $6.5	 Smoke	 1:10.87	 (23.52)	 1	 1	 ...... ns......................... Good win
3 of 8	 02Jan19	 STR	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 54.5	 $9	 Hilumiere	 1:14.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........1.........................Lost plate
2 of 6	 12May19	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 55.5	 $5.5	 That’s Two Slabs	 1:08.47	 (24.73)	 1	 1	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
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6 SPIRIT OF ELIJAH Trainer: J F Macmillan Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$32,655
Jockey: Ms K Bishop WT: 56 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Tornado Lil J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/18 (356 Days)
Owner: M J Abdallah & Mrs M D Isaac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 19Jul18	 GOS	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 6]	 K Jennings	 59	 $21	 Californiafirebird	 1:39.57	 (25.41)	 3	 4	 ...13¼........................No excuse
2 of 14	 15Feb19	 QIR	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 4]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $14	 Bel Diablo	 1:08.51	 (21.77)	 4	 3	 .....3¼...........................Nice run
11 of 12	18Mar19	 SCO	 turf	 1400s	 2	 [	 6]	 B Spriggs	 59	 $11	 Cool And Neat	 1:23.74	 (23.73)	 5	 5	 .....5¼.............Overraced 1000m
7 of 9	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 1400g	 BM60	 [	 5]	 D Tourneur	 59	 $17	 Borris In Ossory	 1:25.51	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...13¼.....................Eased 400m
8 of 12	 10May19	 MTG	 turf	 1300s	 BM60	 [	11]	 D Tourneur	 58	 $21	 Royal Boss	 1:23.22	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 .....6¾......................Well beaten

7 HAHNDORF Trainer: R Balfour Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$15,700
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Fasliyev Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/18 (357 Days)
Owner: D G Wilson, C D Kachel, Mrs G R B Carbone, A V Tassone, Miss I A C Tassone & R B R (Mgr: R W Balfour)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	16Jun18	 MOP	 turf	 1100h	 BM70	 [	 2]	 A Mallyon	 56	 $51	 Zarace	 1:06.79	 (24.28)	 11	 11	 .....7¼.........................Well back
5 of 7	 27Jun18	 GAW	turf	 1222s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 P Gatt	 57	 $19	 Amberdi	 1:14.11	 (23.62)	 7	 7	 .....5¼..................Laid in straight
5 of 12	 18Jul18	 BAK	 turf	 1200g	 BM56	 [	12]	 T Pannell	 60	 $9.5	 Playfellow	 1:12.40	 (23.49)	 12	 12	 ........4..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1106g	 2	 [	 2]	 S Fawke	 57	 $20	 Masipag	 1:08.17	 (24.30)	 9	 9	 .....4¼..................... Slowly away
11 of 14	08May19	 BAK	 turf	 1300g	 BM56	 [	 7]	 S Fawke	 59.5	 $31	 Rainmoth	 1:19.04	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....8½..................... Slowly away

8 TASTE OF DIAMONDS Trainer: Ms E Hubbard Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$12,700
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wilful Default Dam: Freres J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/07/18 (301 Days)
Owner: Miss E Hubbard, N J Larchin & A N Barratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 25Jul18	 MUB	 turf	 900g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Tourneur	 56	 $14	 Daskulya	 0:52.06	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........2......................... Good win
7 of 9	 04Aug18	 MPK	 turf	 1000s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 55.5	 $15	 Akkacan	 1:00.60	 (24.13)	 5	 5	 ........3........................No excuse
3 of 10	 05Sep18	 STR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 8]	 D Tourneur	 55.5	 $6	 Containment	 1:08.21	 (24.31)	 1	 1	 .....1¾......................... Shifted in
4 of 7	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 900g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Tourneur	 56.5	 $7.5	 Exalted Maxine	 0:51.57	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....2¾........................Handy run
3 of 6	 12May19	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 1	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 56.5	 $*2.7	 That’s Two Slabs	 1:08.47	 (24.73)	 5	 4	 ........2....................... Solid effort

9 MISTY HALO Trainer: J Frew Barrier: 4 Total: 17-2-3-1 Prize Money:  A$32,560
Jockey: J Maund WT: 54 Good: 10-2-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 11-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Face Value Dam: Go Tammy J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 17-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/11/18 (192 Days)
Owner: G J Gould, S M Gould, J S Howe, N T Howe & S Suica

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	01Jan19	 MUB	 turf	 1600g	 BM56	 [	 5]	 J Maund	 56	 $9.5	 Just Live On	 1:38.68	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....8¼................Overraced early
6 of 12	 17Jan19	 PEN	 turf	 1400s	 BM56	 [	10]	 Ms R Clark	 55	 $3.6	 Shooshkabob	 1:26.67	 (--.--)	 6	 2	 ........4.................. Laid out 100m
2 of 8	 14Feb19	 KIC	 turf	 1360g	 BM54	 [	 5]	 D Tourneur	 55.5	 $4.2	 Hurricane Sonny	 1:23.55	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
2 of 6	 16Feb19	 KIC	 turf	 1360g	 BM60	 [	 5]	 W Lau	 52	 $5.5	 Hurricane Sonny	 1:22.60	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 .....1¼...........................Nice run
5 of 12	 04May19	 HOR	 turf	 1100s	 OB58	 [	11]	 Sophie Logan	 52.5	 $9	 Gunn Island	 1:07.06	 (24.41)	 12	 12	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
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R3 22 May 2019 BALLARAT Hygain Winners Choice (Bm70) 
Distance: 1400m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:20 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 125317
	 2	 726852
	 3	 321813
	 4	 161640
	 5	 086258
	 6	 104000
	 7	 142251
	 8	 011433
	 9	 29110
	10	 2321
	11	 616772
	12	 477975

HONORABLE MENTION
BALLET MASTER
RIEL REWARD
RIKIBOBBY
PAKAYA PRINCE
SILVER STRATUM
ALSVIN
CASH RAIDER
MORE THAN EVER
BUFFALO RIVER
WHYOUASK
LA FLEURETTE

61
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57

2
6
9
4
11
12
3
10
7
8
1
5

T STOCKDALE
B RAWILLER
D DUNN
C ROBERTSON
J MOTT
D BATES
MS S THORNTON
MS J KAH
A MALLYON
D OLIVER
M J DEE
JYE MC NEIL

H DWYER
P & C HYLAND
MS C ALDERSON
P HARDACRE
J MCARDLE
A ALEXANDER
S EDEN
J MCARDLE
T MCEVOY
M MORONEY
M PRICE
S WILDE

4
5
4
5
6
6
4
4
4
3
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
USA
AUS
AUS

72
71
69
68
67
67
66
66
66
65
69
68

	 8-�3�-1-1
	28-�5�-4-3
	19-�3�-4-6
	21-�5�-2-1
	36-�6�-3-6
	29-�5�-5-3
	17-�3�-5-0
	12-�3�-2-2
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 4-�1�-2-1
	21-�3�-2-2
	41-�7�-4-1

$69,415
$133,425
$116,635
$102,220
$161,395
$105,000
$84,790
$72,764
$29,550
$14,557
$118,200
$192,298

	1-�0�-0-0
	15-�2�-3-2
	4-�2�-0-1
	6-�3�-1-0
	12-�2�-2-0
	6-�0�-2-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-2-1
	10-�1�-1-1
	13-�4�-1-0

1 HONORABLE MENTION Trainer: H Dwyer Barrier: 2 Total: 8-3-1-1 Prize Money:  A$69,415
Jockey: T Stockdale (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 6-2-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 7-2-1-1 58+kg: 8-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rip Van Winkle Dam: Honor Bound J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/19 (114 Days)
Owner: Kratzie Racing No.1 (Mgr: D W Kratzmann), D Santilli, Mrs C M Santilli, Mrs V M Pascoe, T R Pascoe, A R Buxton, J J Moran, M Nikolovski, T Bove, D Sacchetta, S D Speechley, G J Illingworth, W Taouk, J L Ward, W E Gribble, P 
Robinson, D O Tankard, D L Guih

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 09Nov18	 CRA	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Michael Poy	 60	 $*2.5	 Vitani	 1:18.93	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 .......¾...........................Nice run
5 of 11	 28Nov18	 SHS	 turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	10]	 Michael Poy	 58.5	 $*5.5	 Friedensberg	 1:31.68	 (23.67)	 1	 2	 .......½.........................Fair effort
3 of 13	 09Jan19	 CAU	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 M Zahra	 61.5	 $*4.2	 Mystyko	 1:09.80	 (23.00)	 11	 11	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 11	 28Jan19	 SLS	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 M Zahra	 61.5	 $*2.8	 Finally Free	 1:17.80	 (22.92)	 8	 8	 .... Lnk......................... Good win
7 of 11	 30Apr19	 WAR	turf	 1200s	 BM70	 [	 8]	 Ms J Kah	 61	 $*3	 Moor Wanted	 1:13.21	 (24.04)	 8	 8	 .....5½........................No excuse

2 BALLET MASTER Trainer: P & C Hyland Barrier: 6 Total: 28-5-4-3 Prize Money:  A$133,425
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 60.5 Good: 21-4-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 17-4-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-3-2
Sire: Stravinsky Dam: Lady Perpetuate J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 26-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 17/08/17 (643 Days)
Owner: Mrs M E Hyland, G N Harris, Mrs H M Harris, Mrs C M Freer, R G Freer, N R Hildebrand, Mrs M G Hildebrand & Winterley (Mgr: J W Perrett)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 06Aug18	 GEE	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Lucinda Doodt	 59.5	 $6.5	 Oscar’s My Mate Pa	 1:27.24	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
6 of 14	 22Aug18	 SLS	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 7]	 L King	 58.5	 $9.5	 Red White And Blue	 1:27.13	 (24.13)	 5	 7	 .....6¾................... Every chance
8 of 11	 28Sep18	 BEN	 turf	 1406g	 BM70	 [	10]	 J Childs	 61.5	 $6.5	 Woulda Thought So	 1:23.28	 (23.64)	 3	 3	 ........6............... Wide throughout
5 of 8	 04Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 D Oliver	 60.5	 $15	 Zoutori	 1:11.20	 (22.91)	 8	 8	 .....2¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 11	 05May19	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	10]	 B Rawiller	 60.5	 $7	 Bag Raider	 1:17.76	 (24.03)	 9	 7	 .......¾...........................Nice run

3 RIEL REWARD Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 9 Total: 19-3-4-6 Prize Money:  A$116,635
Jockey: D Dunn WT: 59.5 Good: 13-3-4-2 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 7-3-3-0 58+kg: 15-3-4-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Somaly Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-4 Last Win: 24/04/19 (28 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Alderson, J Keech, J Searle, M Caridi, P Fama, B Turner, J Waldron, D Podger, Access All Areas (Mgr: P Fama), B Rix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 14Mar19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 58	 $6.5	 Undoubtable Miss	 1:13.13	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ......hd...........................Nice run
1 of 8	 28Mar19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 7]	 J Mott	 59	 $*2.4	 Rexmont	 1:25.73	 (23.49)	 6	 3	 ........1......................... Good win
8 of 10	 11Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	10]	 J Mott	 57.5	 $5.5	 Bea Tempted	 1:26.69	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 .....6¼............Vet-no abnormality
1 of 6	 24Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 C Douglas	 60.5	 $*2.1	 Our Turn	 1:26.31	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns..............Shifted in straight
3 of 8	 08May19	 SHS	 turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $14	 Sam Slick	 1:26.63	 (23.93)	 7	 5	 .....3¾....................... Solid effort

4 RIKIBOBBY Trainer: P Hardacre Barrier: 4 Total: 21-5-2-1 Prize Money:  A$102,220
Jockey: C Robertson WT: 59 Good: 13-3-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 16-5-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-0
Sire: Strategic Dam: Madam Pandora J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Last Win: 31/08/18 (264 Days)
Owner: P Hardacre, Miss L Roberts, A Hardacre, S Barber, Mrs L Gleed, J Spry, Mrs L Hayman, E Hayman, T Troeth & Ms M R Carter

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 15Aug18	 SHS	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Zac Spain	 60	 $17	 Declarationofheart	 1:19.08	 (22.75)	 6	 6	 .....4¼................... Every chance
1 of 11	 31Aug18	 MRA	 turf	 1400s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 62	 $*3.1	 Rock Of Mahal	 1:25.90	 (24.00)	 9	 9	 ...... nk......................... Good win
6 of 8	 22Sep18	 MOP	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 T Pannell	 60	 $9	 With A Bit Of Dash	 1:36.55	 (24.16)	 8	 8	 .....2¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 12Apr19	 MTG	 turf	 1200g	 BM72	 [	 2]	 Lucinda Doodt	 57	 $4.2	 Save Me Ned	 1:11.87	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........2........................Handy run
11 of 11	30Apr19	 WAR	turf	 1200s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Lucinda Doodt	 58.5	 $61	 Moor Wanted	 1:13.21	 (24.04)	 3	 2	 ...10¼...................... Not sighted
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5 PAKAYA PRINCE Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 11 Total: 36-6-3-6 Prize Money:  A$161,395
Jockey: J Mott WT: 58.5 Good: 17-0-2-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 7-2-1-2 58+kg: 27-4-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Vonnie J+H: 15-3-1-2 Turf: 35-6-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 19-6-1-5 Last Win: 23/05/18 (364 Days)
Owner: E R Eddings, Ms E Edmands, Ms T J McGuane, D A Keys, A W Lally, Mrs L Lally, Dr M B King, S Mair, J Arulampalan, Giddy Up Gang (Mgr: Ms T J McGuane), Wontenth (Mgr: Mrs M McInerney) & Chandon Racing (Mgr: Mrs N 
Ryan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 20Dec18	 SEY	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 C Douglas	 60.5	 $7.5	 Electric Charlie	 1:10.80	 (--.--)	 5	 8	 ......10......................Well beaten
6 of 9	 07Jan19	 STW	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 L King	 60	 $31	 Indian Thunder	 1:17.28	 (22.84)	 1	 1	 .....5¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 28Jan19	 SLS	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $21	 Kazio	 1:24.18	 (23.16)	 1	 1	 ........1...........................Nice run
5 of 11	 20Feb19	 SHS	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $16	 All Hard Wood	 1:24.69	 (23.81)	 2	 1	 .....2¾.........................Fair effort
8 of 16	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	10]	 Alana Kelly	 60	 $6	 Mai Shiny Choice	 1:20.45	 (24.84)	 1	 1	 .....5½......................Well beaten

6 SILVER STRATUM Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 12 Total: 29-5-5-3 Prize Money:  A$105,000
Jockey: D Bates WT: 58.5 Good: 17-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-2-1

6yo gr aus g Fav: 7-1-2-1 58+kg: 24-5-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Stratum Dam: Belle Famille J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-5-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-4-2-1 Last Win: 21/06/18 (335 Days)
Owner: Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock, Get On The Grey, Racing As One, Coronet Racing, Four Belles And A Beau, Butcher Racing, Griggs’ Circus, Morning Starlets, On Fire, Noumea, R Tibbie, Mrs P Curran, Ms M Curtain, R Wilkins, 
W Davey, Mrs K Canning, B O’Con

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	11Jul18	 SLS	 turf	 2100s	 BM78	 [	 8]	 D Yendall	 57	 $14	 Thunder Cloud	 2:15.23	 (23.19)	 11	 11	 .....6¾...................... Not sighted
4 of 15	 26Jul18	 CRA	 turf	 2025s	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Michael Poy	 58.5	 $31	 Fontein Lad	 2:10.54	 (25.07)	 8	 3	 ........2........................Handy run
11 of 15	09Aug18	 WAR	turf	 1700h	 BM70	 [	 8]	 John Allen	 60.5	 $10	 Robbie’s Star	 1:52.57	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 .....9¾...................... Not sighted
12 of 13	14Apr19	 TER	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	13]	 H Coffey	 59.5	 $61	 Eagle Ridge	 1:24.95	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 .....8¾......................Well beaten
11 of 12	05May19	 BED	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	11]	 Jye McNeil	 59.5	 $101	 Adversary	 1:37.51	 (23.33)	 9	 9	 ........9...................... Not sighted

7 ALSVIN Trainer: S Eden Barrier: 3 Total: 17-3-5-0 Prize Money:  A$84,790
Jockey: Ms S Thornton WT: 58 Good: 10-1-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Excelebration Dam: Gialisa J+H: 10-2-4-0 Turf: 15-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 10/05/19 (12 Days)
Owner: K H Eden, Millar Racing & Breeding, Cornerstone Stud Farm Pty Ltd, Nunkeeri Park Syndicate, D Sherritt, C D Cooper, Mrs J A Cooper, D J Cooper, The Old Greys Syndicate, V Del Nigro, D W Gniel, Mrs A Gniel, T C Bain, M J 
Couchman, A P Dean, S J Edwards, M

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 06Mar19	 BED	 turf	 1100g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms S Thornton	 59	 $6	 Eastern Pegasus	 1:04.97	 (23.43)	 5	 7	 .....1¾..................Laid in straight
2 of 7	 28Mar19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms S Thornton	 59	 $21	 A Fighting Fury	 1:25.13	 (22.96)	 1	 1	 .... Lnk...........................Nice run
2 of 10	 12Apr19	 CRA	 turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms S Thornton	 59	 $6	 Paint The Town Two	 1:31.02	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
5 of 10	 24Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms S Thornton	 59	 $6.5	 Mellors	 1:38.60	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .......¾.........................Fair effort
1 of 8	 10May19	 CRA	 turf	 1400h	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms S Thornton	 59	 $*3.8	 Metson	 1:29.56	 (26.41)	 1	 1	 .....2½......................... Good win

8 CASH RAIDER Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 10 Total: 12-3-2-2 Prize Money:  A$72,764
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 58 Good: 10-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-3-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Beauty Within J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 17/01/19 (125 Days)
Owner: J G Krueger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 28Dec18	 BAI	 turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Chris Symons	 60	 $6	 Tourniquet	 1:12.34	 (24.00)	 4	 4	 .....1¾......................... Good win
1 of 12	 17Jan19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 59	 $8	 Rushard	 1:24.94	 (23.64)	 6	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win
4 of 11	 31Jan19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 58	 $4.8	 Never Again	 1:24.69	 (23.58)	 6	 6	 ........1.............Overraced 1200m
3 of 11	 19Feb19	 SEY	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 58	 $11	 Dane Thunder	 1:37.35	 (25.14)	 7	 6	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
3 of 12	 09May19	 RAS	 awt	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms J Kah	 61	 $7.5	 Bianconi Magic	 1:10.96	 (23.09)	 8	 7	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort

9 MORE THAN EVER Trainer: T McEvoy Barrier: 7 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money:  A$29,550
Jockey: A Mallyon WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready Dam: Danalaga J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/18 (196 Days)
Owner: Raffles Thoroughbred Racing (Mgr: K T Yap, Newhaven Park (Mgr: R J Kelly), J R Ferrett, R L Mullarvey & A G Stark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 22Nov17	 BAK	 turf	 1316g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms J Kah	 57.5	 $*3.3	 Luvulongtime	 1:19.10	 (23.59)	 8	 6	 .... Lnk..................Laid in straight
9 of 11	 10Oct18	 BED	 turf	 1300s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Currie	 58.5	 $4.4	 My Boss	 1:19.65	 (24.01)	 5	 5	 .....5½.......................... No show
1 of 11	 23Oct18	 KIL	 turf	 1612s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 L Currie	 58.5	 $5.5	 Silver Scout	 1:40.85	 (25.29)	 7	 4	 .....2¼.........................Lost plate
1 of 14	 07Nov18	 KYN	 turf	 1850g	 BM64	 [	13]	 L Currie	 59	 $7.5	 Brutus Rex	 1:55.23	 (--.--)	 12	 10	 ......hd........................ Blundered
16 of 16	28Nov18	 SHS	 turf	 1800g	 BM78	 [	11]	 A Mallyon	 54	 $14	 Mr Monaco	 1:50.81	 (23.92)	 14	 14	 .....8¼.............Hampered at start

10 BUFFALO RIVER Trainer: M Moroney Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$14,557
Jockey: D Oliver WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b usa g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-2-1
Sire: Noble Mission Dam: Fashion Insider J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/10/18 (224 Days)
Owner: Ballymore Stables (Aust) P/L (Mgr: M Moroney), R&C Legh Racing P/L (Mgr: R Legh), Gee Gee Equine Ltd (Mgr: G Peterson, Ms A Bergin, Dr A & B Pang, Halo Racing Services P/L (Mgr: C McKenna), Dr C & S Cowan, Mrs R & F 
Cain, Top Tier Racing, Gjdm Racing Synd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
2 of 10	 31Aug18	 SDW	turf	 1408s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $7	 Almania	 1:32.43	 (--.--)	-	-	   .......½...........................Nice run
3 of 7	 14Sep18	 DCT	 turf	 1414s	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $*3	 Royal Marine	 1:26.29	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....2¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 8	 27Sep18	 KPT	 awt	 1408g	 Nov	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 58	 $*1.2	 Name The Wind	 1:25.87	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...... nk...........................Nice run
1 of 11	 10Oct18	 KPT	 awt	 1408g	 Nov	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 58	 $*2.1	 Ajrar	 1:25.28	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....1½......................... Good win
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11 WHYOUASK Trainer: M Price Barrier: 1 Total: 21-3-2-2 Prize Money:  A$118,200
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Miss Whytwokay J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 21-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-1 Last Win: 04/07/18 (322 Days)
Owner: S Petrevski, L Petrevski, T V Mills, J M Mills, P Mustica, Mrs J Mustica, D V Mustica, Mrs L Mustica, Flying Pig Racing (Mgr: T V Mills) & Hill Holme Lodge (Mgr: R W Tayton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04Jul18	 SHS	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 M Walker	 57.5	 $4.8	 Roseberry Street	 1:25.24	 (23.25)	 8	 8	 .....1½......................... Good win
6 of 10	 18Jul18	 SLS	 turf	 1400g	 BM78	 [	 1]	 M Walker	 56	 $5.5	 Special Diva	 1:26.75	 (22.22)	 10	 9	 ........5................... Every chance
7 of 9	 20Mar19	 SLS	 turf	 1400g	 BM78	 [	 7]	 M Walker	 57	 $26	 I Remember You	 1:25.99	 (22.52)	 7	 8	 ........4..................... Slowly away
7 of 13	 14Apr19	 TER	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 M Walker	 58	 $16	 Eagle Ridge	 1:24.95	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 .....4½..................... Slowly away
2 of 7	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1400s	 BM78	 [	 2]	 D Oliver	 56	 $7.5	 Kings Brook	 1:27.59	 (23.39)	 6	 3	 ...... nk...........................Nice run

12 LA FLEURETTE Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 5 Total: 41-7-4-1 Prize Money:  A$192,298
Jockey: Jye Mc Neil WT: 57 Good: 28-5-2-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 21-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-1-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Four Star Princess J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-7-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-0 Last Win: 03/05/18 (384 Days)
Owner: J F Baker, Mrs A D Baker, D A Baker, Mrs J K Baker, R S Millard, I D Cheater, R J Johnston, M Bonello, D G Hankins, D A Kercher, C J Jones, R E Anderson, L B Murtagh, S W Wilde & Sapio (Mgr: R Wallace)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 06Nov18	 FLE	 turf	 1700h	 Open	 [	 6]	 A Mallyon	 54	 $51	 One More Try	 1:45.35	 (24.47)	 9	 7	 ...13½........................No excuse
7 of 9	 18Nov18	 DON	 turf	 1620g	 Open	 [	 3]	 Ms S Thornton	 54	 $9.5	 Romancer	 1:39.59	 (22.75)	 7	 7	 ........6........................No excuse
9 of 12	 13Dec18	 WAR	turf	 1400s	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms N Beriman	 54	 $31	 Superhard	 1:25.56	 (23.95)	 8	 8	 ........6.......................... No show
7 of 7	 26Dec18	 CAU	 turf	 1400g	 BM84	 [	 1]	 Ms N Beriman	 54.5	 $61	 Flying Krupt	 1:22.20	 (23.77)	 4	 4	 .....9½........................No excuse
5 of 7	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1400s	 BM78	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 56.5	 $20	 Kings Brook	 1:27.59	 (23.39)	 3	 2	 .....6¼.........................Fair effort
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R4 22 May 2019 GAWLER Thank You Goldin Farms (Bm56) 
Distance: 1100m
Prizemoney: $15,000

1:35 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 128
	 2	 513945
	 3	 246327
	 4	 31
	 5	 535134
	 6	 219990
	 7	 888195
	 8	 757226
	 9	 416458
	10	 825732
	11	 079950

MUM’S MY HERO
ELLE A WALKING
CAPTAIN CALIFORNIA
NEVER SHORT
RUSHWA
TO BE VAIN
WONDER IF
ANCIENT HISTORY
CRYSTAL MOMENT
FUGITIVE
FABULOUS FLIPPER

61.5
61
60.5
60
58.5
58.5
57.5
56.5
55.5
54.5
54

11
10
8
5
7
2
6
9
3
1
4

GARY LO
T PANNELL
S CAHILL
J HUXTABLE
--
MS R CLARK
J TOEROEK
MS C JONES
--
S FAWKE
MS A JORDSJO

C CURTIS
W CLARKEN
M HICKMOTT
MS S JAENSCH
R BALFOUR
W P BENCIC
R & C JOLLY
D C SAXON
G D FRYER
J E HICKMOTT
B MUELLER

4
6
4
3
4
4
4
6
8
5
5

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
60
59
59
55
55
53
51
53
47
50

	 3-�1�-1-0
	36-�5�-3-7
	 9-�1�-2-1
	 2-�1�-0-1
	19-�2�-1-3
	10-�1�-1-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	34-�2�-4-4
	26-�4�-3-4
	20-�1�-3-2
	18-�2�-3-1

$10,700
$106,175
$21,500
$15,600
$47,200
$14,400
$10,600
$106,545
$53,250
$14,600
$36,300

	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-3
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-1-1
	9-�1�-2-0

1 MUM’S MY HERO Trainer: C Curtis Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$10,700
Jockey: Gary Lo (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Von Costa De Hero Dam: Minnamurra Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/01/19 (112 Days)
Owner: Miss L T Trigg & Ms R K Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 22Mar18	 MPK	 turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Price	 ---	 $--	 Leorbit	 1:00.95	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....6¼....................... Barrier trial
1 of 7	 30Jan19	 GAW	turf	 1106g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Huxtable	 57	 $26	 He Will Boom	 1:05.75	 (22.79)	 1	 1	 .....1¼..................... Hard to load
2 of 6	 14Feb19	 KIC	 turf	 1008g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Huxtable	 58	 $*2.2	 Port Triano	 0:59.01	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .......¾...........................Nice run
8 of 8	 27Feb19	 GAW	turf	 1206g	 BM60	 [	 1]	 J Huxtable	 59	 $*2.6	 Crystal Moment	 1:13.42	 (24.21)	 1	 1	 .....8½............Vet-no abnormality
7 of 8	 26Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1000g	 Tri	 [	 7]	 R Hurdle	 ---	 $--	 Golden Lustre	 1:01.70	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...25¼....................... Barrier trial

2 ELLE A WALKING Trainer: W Clarken Barrier: 10 Total: 36-5-3-7 Prize Money:  A$106,175
Jockey: T Pannell WT: 61 Good: 25-2-1-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 19-2-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-3
Sire: Tickets Dam: Secret Walk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 36-5-3-7 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-2-2 Last Win: 24/09/18 (240 Days)
Owner: J P Kelton, P Kelton, A D Weinman, A K Stewart, Dollar A Day Racing (Mgr: J R Farley), J P Young, Mrs K Pike, M S McMahon, M K Jennings, Mrs S A McMahon, Miss S M Roberts, T Lillis, W T Clarken, P J McLean, R Murphy, Mrs 
N Murphy, M J Rix & B Pike

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 24Sep18	 BAT	 turf	 1408g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 A Banks	 60.5	 $10	 Tony’s Reward	 1:21.94	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ......hd......................... Good win
3 of 8	 05Oct18	 CAB	 turf	 1600g	 BM65	 [	 1]	 A Banks	 59	 $13	 Nacho Libre	 1:37.12	 (23.39)	 4	 4	 .......½....................... Solid effort
9 of 13	 19Oct18	 CAB	 turf	 1400g	 BM65	 [	 6]	 A Banks	 59.5	 $12	 Maid Of Ore	 1:23.29	 (22.90)	 3	 4	 ........5.......................... No show
4 of 9	 10Nov18	 GOU	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 M A Cahill	 62	 $8	 Going Purple	 1:35.54	 (24.63)	 6	 6	 .....1½.............. Hung out straight
5 of 8	 26Nov18	 WAG	turf	 1600g	 BM66	 [	 5]	 B Owen	 57.5	 $5	 Noble Descent	 1:36.90	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 ........3.........................Fair effort

3 CAPTAIN CALIFORNIA Trainer: M Hickmott Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money:  A$21,500
Jockey: S Cahill WT: 60.5 Good: 8-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jet Spur Dam: Ode To Thee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/02/18 (469 Days)
Owner: Ms J Kluske-Hickmott, R McDonald & J Lovell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 14Sep18	 SWH	turf	 1200g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms L Meech	 61.5	 $6	 Ruary Mac	 1:11.39	 (23.93)	 4	 4	 .....3½................. Checked 100m
6 of 16	 27Sep18	 BED	 turf	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms L Meech	 61	 $11	 Bouffon	 1:25.08	 (24.80)	 7	 7	 ........3................... Every chance
3 of 11	 24Mar19	 NAR	 turf	 1200g	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Taylor Farrugia	 55	 $7.5	 Lonruse	 1:11.13	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........6....................... Solid effort
2 of 9	 07Apr19	 OKB	 turf	 1050g	 1	 [	 3]	 S Fawke	 59	 $7.5	 Bundle O’ Diamonds	 1:03.74	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
7 of 9	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1106g	 2	 [	 9]	 B El-issa	 58.5	 $8.5	 Masipag	 1:08.17	 (24.30)	 3	 4	 ........4........................No excuse

4 NEVER SHORT Trainer: Ms S Jaensch Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$15,600
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: Never Imagine J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/02/19 (89 Days)
Owner: A Moro & Mrs S Moro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
2 of 7	 21Oct18	 NAR	 turf	 900g	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Pannell	 ---	 $--	 Rohlon Drunk	 0:52.25	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....2¼....................... Barrier trial
3 of 7	 10Feb19	 NAR	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Lorensini	 57	 $*2	 Bohemian Forest	 0:59.60	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 7	 22Feb19	 BOR	 turf	 1100g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Huxtable	 57	 $*1.9	 Lord Varys	 1:04.73	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .......¾........................... Laid out

5 RUSHWA Trainer: R Balfour Barrier: 7 Total: 19-2-1-3 Prize Money:  A$47,200
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 16-2-1-3 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Krupt Dam: Jayjaye J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/19 (42 Days)
Owner: R B R (Mgr: R W Balfour), D G Wilson, C D Kachel, D A Ward & Mrs G R B Carbone & Bad Eggs Racing (Mgr: D J Kendall)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24Feb19	 BAK	 turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 56	 $*4.4	 Equichoi	 1:10.90	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....2¼......................... Shifted in
5 of 9	 20Mar19	 BAK	 turf	 1200g	 BM60	 [	 2]	 D Tourneur	 55.5	 $11	 Buck’s Row	 1:11.48	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 7	 10Apr19	 BAK	 turf	 1050g	 BM60	 [	 7]	 S Fawke	 55	 $14	 Akkacan	 1:00.81	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ...... ns......................... Good win
3 of 13	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1206g	 BM56	 [	 7]	 Ms C Jones	 59	 $4.6	 Maxsamia	 1:14.67	 (24.99)	 9	 8	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 9	 08May19	 BAK	 turf	 1050g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 S Fawke	 55	 $8.5	 Hello Gorgeous	 1:00.77	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....3½..................Laid in straight
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6 TO BE VAIN Trainer: W P Bencic Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$14,400
Jockey: Ms R Clark WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Time Thief Dam: Ajawaan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/06/18 (329 Days)
Owner: Mrs J N Cartwright, P A Sandars, Mrs C Sandars, S Moon, J Shepherdson & C L Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 27Jun18	 GAW	turf	 1222s	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Pannell	 57.5	 $14	 That’s Two Slabs	 1:14.31	 (24.10)	 5	 3	 .......¾......................... Good win
9 of 12	 18Jul18	 BAK	 turf	 1200g	 BM56	 [	 2]	 J Huxtable	 60	 $5.5	 Playfellow	 1:12.40	 (23.49)	 6	 5	 .....5¼..................... Slowly away
9 of 13	 18Aug18	 MOP	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	12]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 55	 $51	 Moghul Empire	 1:12.94	 (24.29)	 10	 12	 ........7........................Overraced
9 of 9	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1106g	 2	 [	 1]	 T Pannell	 57	 $6	 Masipag	 1:08.17	 (24.30)	 5	 5	 .....4¼................. Checked 800m
11 of 12	13May19	 MRA	 turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	12]	 S Price	 59.5	 $21	 Royal Duty	 1:11.82	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 .....9¾...................... Not sighted

7 WONDER IF Trainer: R & C Jolly Barrier: 6 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$10,600
Jockey: J Toeroek WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Wandane J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/12/18 (145 Days)
Owner: R R Jolly, A P Gartner, G S Gifford, D A Hurrell, D J O’Connor, Miss C M Fry, P Stergiopoulos, P W Twartz, D T Whelan, The Golden Greeks Racing (Mgr: S Hrambanis), Clay Hero Racing (Mgr: R W Lanyon) & Socks Off Two (Mgr: S 
J Morris)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 11Jul18	 MPK	 turf	 1250s	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $31	 Volum	 1:16.65	 (24.80)	 11	 11	 ........5......................Well beaten
8 of 12	 18Jul18	 BAK	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Gatt	 57.5	 $41	 East Indiaman	 1:25.59	 (23.84)	 10	 9	 ...12¾......................Well beaten
1 of 7	 28Dec18	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 BM56	 [	 7]	 J Toeroek	 55	 $21	 Shall We Hope	 1:05.90	 (22.73)	 6	 5	 .......½......................... Good win
9 of 9	 19Jan19	 MOP	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 H Coffey	 54	 $51	 Vietti	 1:09.51	 (22.27)	 9	 9	 .....4½.......................... No show
5 of 9	 03Feb19	 STR	 turf	 1350g	 BM60	 [	 4]	 J Toeroek	 56	 $6.5	 Exalted Dee	 1:24.72	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 .....3½.........................Fair effort

8 ANCIENT HISTORY Trainer: D C Saxon Barrier: 9 Total: 34-2-4-4 Prize Money:  A$106,545
Jockey: Ms C Jones WT: 56.5 Good: 19-2-3-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo ch ire g Fav: 7-0-0-2 56-58kg: 14-1-2-2 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shamardal Dam: Antiquities J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-3 Last Win: 26/09/16 (968 Days)
Owner: Mrs M C Saxon, M L Healy, S A McCorkell, G L Summerhayes, S Heinze, O Hennessy, A Violi, W J Roennfeldt, Shadwell Farm Eureka Synd, P W Triffett, C Morey, J B Fitzgerald, Mrs W Dubois & R Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 29Dec18	 MOP	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 1]	 Eran Boyd	 54	 $71	 Crown Fontein	 1:04.15	 (21.79)	 6	 5	 .....9½................Overraced early
7 of 8	 12Jan19	 GAW	turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Eran Boyd	 54	 $101	 Kemalpasa	 1:11.10	 (23.45)	 7	 7	 .....7¾........................No excuse
2 of 10	 12Apr19	 MTG	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 5]	 Sophie Logan	 52	 $19	 Oracabessa	 1:12.44	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
2 of 12	 27Apr19	 KYN	 turf	 1200s	 OB58	 [	 9]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $11	 Wide Open Road	 1:12.50	 (24.42)	 5	 4	 .....1½...........................Nice run
6 of 8	 15May19	 MUB	 turf	 1200s	 BM60	 [	 8]	 T Pannell	 55.5	 $18	 Kingsgrove	 1:13.11	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 .....9¼................... Every chance

9 CRYSTAL MOMENT Trainer: G D Fryer Barrier: 3 Total: 26-4-3-4 Prize Money:  A$53,250
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 16-2-0-2 Track: 12-3-1-1

8yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Barely a Moment Dam: Koria Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-3-2 Last Win: 27/02/19 (84 Days)
Owner: G D Fryer, D M Montgomery, Ms S L Duck, M J Crabb & Mrs J Fryer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 27Feb19	 GAW	turf	 1206g	 BM60	 [	 2]	 W Lau	 51	 $10	 Fortify	 1:13.42	 (24.21)	 2	 2	 ........1..................Laid in straight
6 of 7	 10Mar19	 CLA	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 W Lau	 52	 $7.5	 Commanding Diva	 1:11.82	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....6¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 10Apr19	 BAK	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 W Lau	 51	 $31	 Unscopeable	 1:12.43	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 .....1¾........................Handy run
5 of 13	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1206g	 BM56	 [	 3]	 W Lau	 54	 $9	 Maxsamia	 1:14.67	 (24.99)	 3	 2	 ........2.........................Fair effort
8 of 14	 12May19	 GAW	turf	 1200s	 BM56	 [	 3]	 W Lau	 53.5	 $10	 Oh Mo	 1:15.04	 (25.06)	 10	 5	 .....5¾......................Well beaten

10 FUGITIVE Trainer: J E Hickmott Barrier: 1 Total: 20-1-3-2 Prize Money:  A$14,600
Jockey: S Fawke WT: 54.5 Good: 13-1-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Wanted Dam: Get Set J+H: 8-1-1-2 Turf: 20-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/08/17 (633 Days)
Owner: J E Hickmott, Mrs J A Thorneycroft, S T Thorneycroft, Ms J H Horvat, B M Thorneycroft & Mrs N M How

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 06Jan18	 CED	 turf	 1600g	 BM54	 [	 3]	 J Potter	 55.5	 $3.7	 Onewood	 1:37.76	 (--.--)	-	-	   ........4...........................Nice run
5 of 6	 10Mar18	 PNG	 turf	 1400g	 BM54	 [	 6]	 M Henderson	 57.5	 $4	 Taskmaster	 1:24.40	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...10¼.........................Fair effort
7 of 7	 25Mar18	 POL	 turf	 1390g	 2	 [	 1]	 J Potter	 57	 $9	 Oblique Line	 1:27.50	 (--.--)	 1	 3	 ...18¼........................No excuse
3 of 7	 21Apr19	 PEN	 turf	 1100s	 BM60	 [	 3]	 S Fawke	 54	 $31	 Splashette	 1:05.87	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
2 of 10	 06May19	 PIP	 turf	 1100g	 OB62	 [	 5]	 S Fawke	 55	 $13	 Icelandic Star	 1:03.91	 (23.43)	-	-	   ......hd............... Checked at start

11 FABULOUS FLIPPER Trainer: B Mueller Barrier: 4 Total: 18-2-3-1 Prize Money:  A$36,300
Jockey: Ms A Jordsjo (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-0
Sire: Sharkbite Dam: Just Flipper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-1 Last Win: 28/03/18 (420 Days)
Owner: B C Mueller, Runnymede Racing (Mgr: Mrs D A Throsby)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 29Jul18	 GAW	turf	 1100s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Holder	 56.5	 $7.5	 Social Media	 1:07.52	 (24.69)	 5	 5	 .....5¾........................No excuse
9 of 10	 05Sep18	 STR	 turf	 1100g	 2	 [	 7]	 Ms C Lions	 54	 $21	 Containment	 1:08.21	 (24.31)	 4	 4	 .....7½.......................... No show
9 of 10	 10Oct18	 STR	 turf	 1100s	 2	 [	 1]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $26	 Exalted Gold	 1:09.48	 (24.81)	 4	 4	 ........9.......................... No show
5 of 9	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1106g	 2	 [	 6]	 J Maund	 54	 $21	 Masipag	 1:08.17	 (24.30)	 1	 1	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
14 of 14	12May19	 GAW	turf	 1200s	 BM56	 [	10]	 J Maund	 55	 $31	 Oh Mo	 1:15.04	 (25.06)	 7	 11	 ...21¼.........................Well back
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R5 22 May 2019 BALLARAT Sporstbets Power Play (Bm64) 
Distance: 1600m
Prizemoney: $35,000

1:55 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 121352
	 2	 554856
	 3	 000085
	 4	 767911
	 5	 514564
	 6	 378817
	 7	 15832
	 8	 921
	 9	 444124
	10	 0731
	11	 556553
	12	 214821
	13	 331270
	14	 277638
	15	 573640
	16	 631729

BRONSKI
LIKE THE CLAPPERS
I AM THE DARK
SUPREME HARMONY
ABERRO
SEUL SPIRIT
TEE TRAIN
AISLE SIX
DOGMATIC
GIVEPEACE A CHANCE
DON’T GET EXCITED
PURE COLOUR
ROOM TO RHYME
SENSATION ALLY
PAMANDO
LEILA’S STAR

61.5
61.5
61
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
56.5

2
6
7
5
8
17
10
13
3
14
11
9
16
4
15
1

MS J KAH
T STOCKDALE
MS J EATON
NEIL FARLEY
JACK MARTIN
SCRATCHED
B RAWILLER
J FRY
MS J PAYNE
J BENBOW
JACK HILL
W EGAN
P MOLONEY
D STACKHOUSE
J MOTT
D BATES

MS S JAENSCH
M WILLIAMS
D W WHITWORTH
A ALEXANDER
M M LAURIE
A PARKER
S WILDE
P A PREUSKER
R LAMING
C LITTLE
NATHAN HOBSON
P PAYNE
MS M LAWSON
J MCARDLE
J MCARDLE
P A CHOW

5
9
6
5
4
9
3
4
3
3
9
4
5
6
4
4

G
G
G
G
H
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

67
67
66
64
63
63
63
62
62
62
61
65
65
64
63
61

	12-�3�-4-3
	33-�4�-6-3
	31-�6�-4-4
	11-�3�-1-0
	18-�2�-2-1
	74-�9�-4-12
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	77-�10�-5-11
	11-�2�-3-3
	16-�3�-1-5
	38-�6�-5-4
	19-�3�-0-2
	24-�3�-5-2

$58,000
$125,460
$166,085
$45,435
$146,750
$182,800
$26,760
$19,135
$24,790
$21,790
$420,943
$46,235
$72,250
$135,720
$52,580
$98,033

	1-�0�-0-1
	8-�1�-2-2
	7-�2�-1-1
	5-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	38-�6�-3-6
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-3
	2-�1�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	11-�3�-2-1
	4-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	17	 632077 SCALLOP 54 12 -- M A BELL 5 G AUS 52 	33-�2�-3-2 $53,186 	7-�0�-1-0

1 BRONSKI Trainer: Ms S Jaensch Barrier: 2 Total: 12-3-4-3 Prize Money:  A$58,000
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-2-2 58+kg: 7-3-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Gonski Dam: Nurney Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-2-0 Last Win: 02/12/18 (171 Days)
Owner: Send The Fleet, Dream The Dream, Kyby Boyz, M & Mrs C Romer, Kyby Tigers 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 23Nov18	 NAR	 turf	 2000s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Lorensini	 58	 $*2.6	 Centenary Shot	 2:08.03	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ......hd...........................Nice run
1 of 13	 02Dec18	 WAR	turf	 2000s	 BM64	 [	12]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $6	 Bringit	 2:06.04	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ......hd......................... Good win
3 of 7	 22Dec18	 MOP	 turf	 2020g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Potter	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Excessabeel	 2:03.84	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 .....4½....................... Solid effort
5 of 7	 12Jan19	 GAW	turf	 2102g	 BM82	 [	 5]	 Ms E Finnegan	 54	 $4	 Wasabi Bob	 2:12.42	 (23.86)	 6	 6	 .....4¼..................Laid in straight
2 of 6	 21Apr19	 PEN	 turf	 1400s	 BM72	 [	 3]	 J Huxtable	 56.5	 $3.8	 Dyagilev	 1:25.26	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....1¾..................Laid in straight

2 LIKE THE CLAPPERS Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 33-4-6-3 Prize Money:  A$125,460
Jockey: T Stockdale (a2.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 9-0-0-2 Track: 4-1-0-1

9yo bl aus g Fav: 7-1-3-0 58+kg: 21-3-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-2
Sire: Clangalang Dam: Black Pepper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-6-1 Last Win: 04/05/17 (748 Days)
Owner: P J Doyle, D Doyle, Mrs C Doyle, R M Davis, Mrs A Wight, R F Wight, P Donat, G Peace, D H S Green, Mrs L L Mitchell, T D Mitchell, R G Stephens, M J Williams, S R Donat, P McCormack & A B Austin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 09Aug18	 WAR	turf	 1700h	 BM70	 [	13]	 D Thornton	 60.5	 $*5	 Robbie’s Star	 1:52.57	 (--.--)	 15	 8	 .....3¼.........................Fair effort
4 of 8	 23Aug18	 WAR	turf	 1700h	 BM70	 [	 8]	 D Thornton	 60	 $7.5	 Royal Ace	 1:52.82	 (25.69)	 4	 3	 .....3¼............... Wide throughout
8 of 10	 08Sep18	 MOP	 turf	 2025g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Chris Symons	 58.5	 $31	 Royal Music	 2:05.45	 (23.86)	 7	 7	 .....8¾......................Well beaten
5 of 13	 14Apr19	 TER	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 58.5	 $101	 Eagle Ridge	 1:24.95	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
6 of 13	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1700s	 BM70	 [	 7]	 D Thornton	 58.5	 $13	 Break And Enter	 1:49.74	 (23.83)	 6	 6	 .....1¼................... Every chance

3 I AM THE DARK Trainer: D W Whitworth Barrier: 7 Total: 31-6-4-4 Prize Money:  A$166,085
Jockey: Ms J Eaton (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 15-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 24-6-4-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Turffontein Dam: Bad Angel J+H: 11-2-1-1 Turf: 30-6-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-3-3 Last Win: 15/10/17 (584 Days)
Owner: D W Whitworth, P M Lynch, S B Calcagno, Miss J Lynch, N Lynch, Miss N Lynch, J K Cassar & S C Tigchelaar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	19May18	 FLE	 turf	 1800g	 BM84	 [	 1]	 H Coffey	 55	 $31	 Jaminzah	 1:49.90	 (23.78)	 1	 3	 .....7½...................... Not sighted
10 of 11	06Jun18	 SLS	 turf	 1600g	 BM78	 [	10]	 J Fry	 57	 $12	 I Boogi	 1:37.37	 (23.05)	 1	 1	 .....6¼.........................Well back
11 of 12	18Jul18	 SLS	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 60	 $26	 Red Choux’s	 1:39.54	 (23.23)	 2	 4	 ...12¼........................ Tightened
8 of 10	 10Apr19	 SHS	 turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 L King	 60	 $51	 Music Bay	 1:19.86	 (23.13)	 2	 3	 .....7¼......................Well beaten
5 of 7	 12May19	 BYN	 awt	 1500g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Ms J Eaton	 57	 $21	 Buena Veloz	 1:34.63	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort

4 SUPREME HARMONY Trainer: A Alexander Barrier: 5 Total: 11-3-1-0 Prize Money:  A$45,435
Jockey: Neil Farley WT: 60 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman Dam: Jan Valachi J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 11-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/05/19 (13 Days)
Owner: J Ch’ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 24Jun18	 BAR	 turf	 1600h	 BM64	 [	16]	 D Holland	 58	 $26	 Potemkin	 1:43.89	 (25.64)	 16	 14	 .....6¼...................... Eased start
7 of 12	 06Jul18	 BED	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $7.5	 Helcrimson	 1:37.53	 (25.76)	 8	 8	 .....4¾........................No excuse
9 of 10	 07Aug18	 WAK	 turf	 2000s	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Neil Farley	 60	 $5.5	 Harvard	 2:06.28	 (23.84)	 7	 10	 ........6............... Wide throughout
1 of 10	 20Apr19	 WAK	 turf	 1600g	 OB58	 [	 7]	 Neil Farley	 59	 $8.5	 Angola Miss	 1:36.87	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 ......hd..................Laid in straight
1 of 12	 09May19	 SEY	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Neil Farley	 58	 $7.5	 Savvy Belle	 1:38.98	 (24.31)	 9	 7	 .......½....................Rider warned
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5 ABERRO Trainer: M M Laurie Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-2-1 Prize Money:  A$146,750
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 59.5 Good: 16-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus h Fav: 6-2-0-1 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Secret Cause J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/01/19 (132 Days)
Owner: J G Ferguson, Ms J C Monk, C W Ferguson, Ms S D Ferguson, B A Jamieson, Mrs L M Jamieson, L J Knowles, Ms R A Allen, Mrs R Scott & P J Scott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 10Jan19	 GEE	 turf	 1540g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 E Brown	 59	 $*2.9	 Annunciate	 1:33.62	 (23.76)	 5	 4	 ......hd..................... Slowly away
4 of 9	 28Jan19	 SLS	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 58	 $5	 Maclairey	 1:36.44	 (23.62)	 3	 2	 .....1¾........................Handy run
5 of 6	 15Feb19	 MOV	 turf	 2040g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 E Brown	 56.5	 $4.6	 Mosh Music	 2:07.16	 (23.58)	 1	 1	 .....7¾.........................Fair effort
6 of 9	 23Apr19	 BAR	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Lewis German	 59	 $5.5	 Jochberg	 1:28.47	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 .....2½........................Overraced
4 of 10	 03May19	 CRA	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 9]	 E Brown	 60	 $8	 Houston Street	 1:39.75	 (25.31)	 2	 2	 .....4¾................ Hung in straight

6 SEUL SPIRIT Trainer: A Parker Barrier: 17 Total: 74-9-4-12 Prize Money:  A$182,800
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59.5 Good: 59-7-4-6 Track: 10-2-1-0

9yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 49-9-2-8 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-6-3-6
Sire: Seul Amour Dam: That’s De Lago J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 63-8-3-12 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-6 Last Win: 15/04/19 (37 Days)
Owner: Mrs H F Tilley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 10Feb19	 COL	 turf	 1600s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 J Mott	 57	 $9	 Semari	 1:40.62	 (24.00)	 6	 6	 .....5¾........................No excuse
8 of 12	 26Feb19	 BED	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 D Stackhouse	 59	 $11	 Snipes	 1:36.35	 (23.71)	 4	 3	 .....4¾......................Well beaten
8 of 8	 26Mar19	 GEE	 turf	 1726g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 58.5	 $21	 Admiral’s Joker	 1:46.69	 (23.12)	 8	 8	 .....6¾...................... Eased start
1 of 7	 15Apr19	 SEY	 turf	 1600s	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 60.5	 $3.8	 Lucente	 1:38.53	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ........2......................... Good win
7 of 10	 09May19	 RAS	 awt	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $15	 Igniter	 1:36.66	 (23.96)	 5	 5	 .....4¾........................No excuse

7 TEE TRAIN Trainer: S Wilde Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$26,760
Jockey: B Rawiller WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Kekova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/05/18 (384 Days)
Owner: D L Ludeman, S W Wilde, J J Bushell, A Mahony, P Aspros, T J McNally, A McCosh, R Cumming, D M Lenehan, J F Baker, Mrs A D Baker, D A Baker, Mrs J K Baker, B W O’Byrne, A Waddell, K A Stone, Mrs V A Ludeman, Mrs M 
Mahony, Mrs M F Lenehan & Mrs M L McNally

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 03May18	 WAR	turf	 1200s	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Williams	 58	 $4.8	 Kaplumpich	 1:12.60	 (23.48)	 1	 2	 .......½.........Protested, dismissed
5 of 9	 05Feb19	 WAR	turf	 1200g	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms L Meech	 60	 $3	 Mumbles	 1:10.86	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
8 of 8	 20Feb19	 SHS	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 60	 $12	 Winning Partner	 1:25.77	 (23.85)	 2	 2	 .....4¼......................Well beaten
3 of 9	 21Apr19	 STW	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 A Mallyon	 58.5	 $*3.3	 Young Douro	 1:18.81	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 8	 01May19	 WAR	turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 1]	 A Mallyon	 57	 $5.5	 Tower Road	 1:26.69	 (25.06)	 3	 4	 ......hd................Overraced early

8 AISLE SIX Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 13 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$19,135
Jockey: J Fry WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Atomic Dam: Bush Music J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/05/19 (18 Days)
Owner: A M Murphy, N L Kearns & B G Wollermann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
9 of 10	 28Mar19	 DON	 turf	 1000g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $13	 Nearest The Pins	 0:59.29	 (23.07)	 9	 10	 .....5¾.......................... No show
2 of 11	 21Apr19	 STW	 turf	 1300g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 F W Kersley	 58.5	 $41	 Written In Rouge	 1:19.50	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ........1...........................Nice run
1 of 13	 04May19	 HOR	 turf	 1400s	 Mdn	 [	11]	 J Fry	 58.5	 $7.5	 Denatin	 1:26.49	 (25.05)	 12	 10	 .......½......................... Good win

9 DOGMATIC Trainer: R Laming Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$24,790
Jockey: Ms J Payne WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Domesday Dam: Unswerving J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/01/19 (125 Days)
Owner: R Cullen, P Males, L A Reichelt & Holy Moly Racing (Mgr: J D Douglas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 20Dec18	 SEY	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 R Bayliss	 58	 $*4.2	 Celestial King	 1:10.72	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ........1........................Handy run
4 of 12	 03Jan19	 GEE	 turf	 1325g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 R Bayliss	 58	 $10	 Goldifox	 1:19.60	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ........2................Overraced early
1 of 10	 17Jan19	 GEE	 turf	 1700g	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Bayliss	 57	 $*2	 On Our Honour	 1:47.01	 (24.17)	 4	 3	 ...... ns......................... Good win
2 of 6	 21Feb19	 RAC	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 6]	 D Dunn	 59	 $3.7	 Yesido	 1:38.91	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ......hd................Laid out straight
4 of 10	 07Mar19	 RAC	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	 6]	 D Dunn	 58.5	 $8	 Miss Five Hundred	 1:39.65	 (24.35)	 5	 5	 .......¾............... Wide throughout

10 GIVEPEACE A CHANCE Trainer: C Little Barrier: 14 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$21,790
Jockey: J Benbow WT: 59 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Declaration Of War Dam: Flying Empress J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/19 (13 Days)
Owner: C W Little, J D Barry, S N Berkley, Mrs M L Berkley, E R Gough, J P Egan, D Barmanray, Ms N Barmanray & Iwo Racing (Mgr: S Chisholm)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
11 of 11	14Mar19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Benbow	 58	 $31	 Valenciano	 1:13.89	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ........5...................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 18Apr19	 RAC	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Benbow	 58	 $7.5	 Poleaxed	 1:12.36	 (23.47)	 5	 7	 .....2½................. Checked 100m
3 of 10	 29Apr19	 SAL	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Benbow	 58	 $4.6	 Storming Eclipse	 1:25.76	 (23.85)	 4	 4	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
1 of 10	 09May19	 RAS	 awt	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Benbow	 58.5	 $9.5	 Mr Ziggy	 1:38.56	 (23.47)	 4	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
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11 DON’T GET EXCITED Trainer: Nathan Hobson Barrier: 11 Total: 77-10-5-11 Prize Money:  A$420,943
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 58.5 Good: 47-4-5-5 Track: 5-1-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 13-6-1-1 58+kg: 34-6-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-3
Sire: Elvstroem Dam: Tennessee Morn J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 76-10-5-11 Soft/Heavy: 30-6-0-6 Last Win: 08/06/18 (348 Days)
Owner: P E Pickering, Mrs S Pickering, N J Hobson, A P Hobson, R T Hobson, Mrs R E Hobson, Mrs E G Mitchell, M W Pratt, A K Spencer, Mrs M A Landwehr, W G Gurnett, B W Gurnett & W Gurnett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 21Mar19	 DON	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 58.5	 $12	 Last Vein	 1:11.62	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 .....2¼................Overraced early
6 of 8	 08Apr19	 MRA	 turf	 1200g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Lee Smith	 59.5	 $41	 Azzuro Bianco	 1:11.37	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........3...................Checked 50m
5 of 9	 21Apr19	 STW	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 9]	 J Fry	 59	 $13	 Young Douro	 1:18.81	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 .....2½.........................Fair effort
5 of 11	 01May19	 WAR	turf	 1400s	 BM70	 [	 4]	 J Fry	 55.5	 $31	 Connery	 1:26.59	 (24.61)	 1	 1	 .....1¼................Overraced early
3 of 7	 11May19	 DON	 turf	 1350s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Jack Hill	 58.5	 $6.5	 Grand Bernini	 1:22.61	 (24.07)	 2	 2	 .....1½....................Rider warned

12 PURE COLOUR Trainer: P Payne Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-3-3 Prize Money:  A$46,235
Jockey: W Egan WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-2-0-2 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Zoffany Dam: Colour Wheel J+H: 5-2-1-2 Turf: 11-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-3-1 Last Win: 06/05/19 (16 Days)
Owner: O P Tait & Mrs J G Nivison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 02Jul18	 WAT	 turf	 1590s	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W Egan	 56.5	 $*2.3	 Itchicoo Park	 1:38.94	 (24.92)	 8	 6	 ........7......................... Good win
4 of 11	 18Jul18	 SLS	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	10]	 N Punch	 55.5	 $*4.6	 Palmateer	 1:38.24	 (23.31)	 10	 9	 .....3¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 14	 28Jul18	 CAU	 turf	 2400g	 Open	 [	 1]	 N Punch	 51	 $21	 Zedinator	 2:32.15	 (24.63)	 12	 12	 .....3¼......................Well beaten
2 of 10	 15Apr19	 SEY	 turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Tahlia Hope	 59.5	 $4.6	 Smuggling	 1:11.76	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ......hd..................Laid in straight
1 of 10	 06May19	 BEN	 turf	 1406g	 BM58	 [	 6]	 W Egan	 59.5	 $*2.6	 Great Bay	 1:24.86	 (24.16)	 7	 5	 ...... ns..................Laid in straight

13 ROOM TO RHYME Trainer: Ms M Lawson Barrier: 16 Total: 16-3-1-5 Prize Money:  A$72,250
Jockey: P Moloney WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Keep The Faith Dam: Diamond Envy J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 16-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-4 Last Win: 25/07/18 (301 Days)
Owner: W J Nuttall, C F Menzies, S Hill-Smith & S Lawson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 15Jul18	 GEE	 turf	 1755s	 BM64	 [	 9]	 C Robertson	 57	 $6	 Ocean’s Fourteen	 1:52.12	 (24.43)	 3	 5	 .....2¼............... Wide throughout
1 of 12	 25Jul18	 SHS	 turf	 1700s	 BM64	 [	11]	 P Moloney	 57	 $4.8	 Hell On Earth	 1:47.67	 (23.90)	 3	 1	 .....1¼......................... Good win
2 of 15	 09Aug18	 WAR	turf	 1700h	 BM70	 [	 6]	 P Moloney	 56.5	 $5.5	 Robbie’s Star	 1:52.57	 (--.--)	 5	 1	 ........2...........................Nice run
7 of 11	 29Sep18	 MOG	turf	 1500g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 P Moloney	 58.5	 $11	 Midoriyama	 1:31.00	 (23.89)	 2	 2	 .....2¾........................No excuse
11 of 11	05May19	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 7]	 P Moloney	 56	 $16	 Bag Raider	 1:17.76	 (24.03)	 8	 8	 ........6...................... Not sighted

14 SENSATION ALLY Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 4 Total: 38-6-5-4 Prize Money:  A$135,720
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 58 Good: 30-5-5-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 23-3-4-3 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-1
Sire: Al Maher Dam: Sensational Spirit J+H: 9-3-1-1 Turf: 33-4-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 15/02/18 (461 Days)
Owner: E R Eddings, Ms E Edmands, Ms T J McGuane, D A Keys, B N McFarlane, R R McNab, N P Gleeson, C T Rutley, A Rutley, C Isherwood & Underacheevas Synd (Mgr: J Matthes)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 04Nov18	 MOG	turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 60	 $3.2	 Millie The Missile	 1:31.57	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...20¼........................No excuse
7 of 11	 28Nov18	 SHS	 turf	 1500g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Mott	 59.5	 $13	 Friedensberg	 1:31.68	 (23.67)	 2	 1	 .....1½........................No excuse
6 of 10	 19Dec18	 CAU	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $9.5	 Miss Skeptical	 1:36.86	 (23.50)	 1	 1	 .....2¼................... Every chance
3 of 8	 16Apr19	 BED	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59	 $4.4	 The Thick Of It	 1:17.79	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........1....................... Solid effort
8 of 10	 09May19	 RAS	 awt	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 59	 $7	 Mrs Bignell	 1:25.27	 (23.32)	 1	 2	 .....4¼......................Well beaten

15 PAMANDO Trainer: J Mcardle Barrier: 15 Total: 19-3-0-2 Prize Money:  A$52,580
Jockey: J Mott WT: 57.5 Good: 12-3-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 8-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Beach Model J+H: 7-0-0-1 Turf: 18-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/09/18 (236 Days)
Owner: R J Slade, T Grevell, T Tsalis, D Foster, K G Williams, P Artha, N P Arena, Mrs M A Arena, Miss B Macrostie, S Ducat, K J Armour & B G McIlwaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 27Oct18	 MPK	 turf	 1950g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 55.5	 $8.5	 Daktari	 2:02.63	 (23.95)	 8	 1	 ........5............................. Laid in
3 of 14	 07Nov18	 KYN	 turf	 1850g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 59	 $6	 More Than Ever	 1:55.23	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ...... nk............... Checked at start
6 of 11	 30Nov18	 CRA	 turf	 2080g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 J Mott	 59	 $4.2	 Reset Me I’m Wild	 2:10.96	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........7................... Every chance
4 of 10	 17Apr19	 GEE	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $9	 She’s Sensational	 1:25.47	 (23.27)	 6	 8	 .....1¼........................Handy run
10 of 12	08May19	 SHS	 turf	 1500s	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Mott	 58.5	 $26	 Global Sanction	 1:33.41	 (24.29)	 9	 10	 .....9¾.........................Well back

16 LEILA’S STAR Trainer: P A Chow Barrier: 1 Total: 24-3-5-2 Prize Money:  A$98,033
Jockey: D Bates WT: 56.5 Good: 15-3-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 19-3-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bel Esprit Dam: Martina Star J+H: 9-1-4-1 Turf: 23-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: 14/03/19 (69 Days)
Owner: P Chow, Dr J & M Chow, S Bishop, Ms J Mackenzie, Ms T Cornish, H Chow, C & H Broadley, M Broadley, T Broadley, J Broadley, S Chow, G Chow, A & T Chow, J Chow, T Chow & A Chow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 08Mar19	 ARA	 turf	 1300g	 BM58	 [	 9]	 D Bates	 58	 $8	 Lazy Bear	 1:18.54	 (24.12)	 10	 9	 ...... nk....................... Solid effort
1 of 10	 14Mar19	 WAR	turf	 1400g	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Bates	 58	 $4	 Elusive Rose	 1:24.60	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .......¾......................... Good win
7 of 12	 24Mar19	 BAR	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 57	 $8.5	 Truly A Star	 1:26.20	 (23.99)	 6	 6	 ........3........................No excuse
2 of 10	 17Apr19	 GEE	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Bates	 57	 $13	 She’s Sensational	 1:25.47	 (23.27)	 7	 7	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
9 of 16	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	14]	 D Bates	 57	 $7.5	 Mai Shiny Choice	 1:20.45	 (24.84)	 13	 15	 .....5¾.......................... No show
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17 SCALLOP Trainer: M A Bell Barrier: 12 Total: 33-2-3-2 Prize Money:  A$53,186
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Artie Schiller Dam: Al Manara J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-1 Last Win: 23/08/18 (272 Days)
Owner: M A Bell, Mrs H Coram, K E Coram, Mrs A L Cox, A P Naylor, J Freeman, Mrs S Smith, J Tesso, B Foran, P J Bow, J Bow, M Baston, P O’Brien, B Cresswell, D Modaffari, M Modaffari, R Schmidt & A Newsome

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 14Dec18	 MOE	 turf	 2050s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms C Hall	 56.5	 $61	 Delightful Forever	 2:10.06	 (25.20)	 7	 6	 .....3½....................... Solid effort
2 of 11	 21Dec18	 YAG	 turf	 1950s	 BM58	 [	10]	 C Robertson	 56.5	 $15	 Royal Volley	 2:04.09	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....2¼...........................Nice run
10 of 10	15Apr19	 SEY	 turf	 1200s	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Mikaela Lawrence	 54	 $41	 Smuggling	 1:11.76	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 .....7½.........................Well back
7 of 16	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1300s	 BM64	 [	12]	 Mikaela Lawrence	 51	 $101	 Mai Shiny Choice	 1:20.45	 (24.84)	 15	 14	 .....5½....................Rider warned
7 of 7	 10May19	 CRA	 turf	 1600h	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Mikaela Lawrence	 52	 $26	 Plot The Course	 1:46.71	 (25.57)	 7	 7	 ...11½........................No excuse
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R6 22 May 2019 GAWLER Goldin Farms Barossa Cup-Bm70 
Distance: 2118m
Prizemoney: $20,000

2:10 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 823330
	 2	 445779
	 3	 441101
	 4	 727571
	 5	 332212
	 6	 442373
	 7	 803130
	 8	 326708
	 9	 475048
	10	 303234
	11	 046020

VISAO
CHESTNUT CHARLIE
EPERDUMENT
KAZOOM
KARAOKE EXPRESS
SHAKOPEE
CAROUN
QUEEN’S PALACE
AMBISHOP
TIME ROGUE
MAJESTIC RIDGE

59
58.5
58.5
57
56.5
56.5
55.5
54
54
54
54

11
8
3
1
6
5
2
9
4
7
10

J TOEROEK
MS R CLARK
D TOURNEUR
J HUXTABLE
R HURDLE
--
--
--
MS K BISHOP
P GATT
S FAWKE

MAHER/EUSTACE
P HUSEROT
T T OXLADE
R A CAMPBELL
G RICHARDS
G YOUNG
B BROOK
J DUNN
G D SEARLE
G YOUNG
SCOTT MCINTYRE

3
9
4
8
4
7
11
6
4
5
8

G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
GB
IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
66
70
63
62
62
60
57
56
55
50

	12-�2�-1-3
	66-�12�-6-6
	25-�4�-3-1
	66-�11�-6-4
	14-�1�-7-3
	40-�4�-4-3
	49-�6�-4-3
	29-�4�-3-3
	20-�2�-0-1
	25-�2�-6-4
	44-�4�-5-1

$158,860
$304,770
$82,300
$182,105
$39,900
$128,620
$171,411
$72,855
$30,350
$42,200
$50,828

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	9-�1�-1-1
	5-�0�-3-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 VISAO Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 11 Total: 12-2-1-3 Prize Money:  A$158,860
Jockey: J Toeroek WT: 59 Good: 9-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 6-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Villa Moura J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/18 (305 Days)
Owner: C L Maher, D B Racing (Mgr: P L McLean), Bayside Sheikhs (Mgr: D J Devola), Mrs S L Lichti, T S Lichti, F F Fairthorne, C Pober, M Minahan, J Gilham, P R E Williams, J L Clarke, Mrs L Martin, S A Martin, L Allan, S Wallis, R Sacco, 
A Aiello, Mrs T M Minah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 12Feb19	 KYN	 turf	 1469s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Teodore Nugent	 60.5	 $5	 Gasworx	 1:28.83	 (23.92)	 8	 7	 ........6..................... Slowly away
3 of 6	 24Feb19	 SAL	 turf	 1627g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Teodore Nugent	 60.5	 $*1.8	 Red Crown	 1:41.12	 (23.04)	 2	 2	 .....2¾....................... Solid effort
3 of 8	 02Apr19	 BED	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Alana Kelly	 59	 $5	 Gelignite Jack	 1:37.75	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 .....5¼............... Wide throughout
3 of 5	 20Apr19	 WAK	 turf	 2000g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 B Rawiller	 62	 $*2	 Britannicus	 2:04.95	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
10 of 14	04May19	 FLE	 turf	 2000g	 Open	 [	12]	 Ms N Beriman	 55.5	 $20	 Ridgewood Drive	 2:01.81	 (24.36)	 6	 10	 ...11¼.........................Well back

2 CHESTNUT CHARLIE Trainer: P Huserot Barrier: 8 Total: 66-12-6-6 Prize Money:  A$304,770
Jockey: Ms R Clark WT: 58.5 Good: 48-10-6-5 Track: 3-1-0-0

9yo ch aus g Fav: 7-4-1-1 58+kg: 16-3-2-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Barely a Moment Dam: Bella Bianco J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 66-12-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-0-1 Last Win: 01/10/18 (233 Days)
Owner: D S Walker, D P Kiryk, Mrs N Kiryk, A Klienig & P Huserot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 13Mar19	 NAR	 turf	 1430g	 BM80	 [	 5]	 D Tourneur	 58	 $4.6	 Flow Meter	 1:27.12	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....4¼........................Handy run
5 of 11	 31Mar19	 PEN	 turf	 1700s	 Open	 [	11]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $26	 Pass The Glass	 1:45.02	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 .....1¾.........................Fair effort
7 of 8	 20Apr19	 WAK	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 4]	 Tahlia Hope	 55.5	 $21	 Revlis	 1:36.38	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....5½........................No excuse
7 of 11	 01May19	 STR	 turf	 1600s	 BM75	 [	 9]	 Ms C Jones	 58	 $31	 Miss Identified	 1:40.09	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 .....6¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 14	 11May19	 MOP	 turf	 1800s	 BM80	 [	10]	 M Walker	 56.5	 $51	 Miss Identified	 1:52.42	 (24.33)	 13	 13	 .....4½.......................... No show

3 EPERDUMENT Trainer: T T Oxlade Barrier: 3 Total: 25-4-3-1 Prize Money:  A$82,300
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 58.5 Good: 20-3-3-1 Track: 4-2-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Americain Dam: Cislunar J+H: 4-3-0-0 Turf: 25-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/05/19 (10 Days)
Owner: F G Sghirripa, Mrs J M Oxlade, Mrs L R Day, A J Inglis, J N Heaslip, G J Tucker, K J D Schubert & Miss R Kaur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 27Mar19	 STR	 turf	 1600s	 BM60	 [	 5]	 J Potter	 55	 $8	 Just Live On	 1:40.84	 (--.--)	 9	 7	 .....2¼........................Handy run
1 of 7	 03Apr19	 GAW	turf	 2100g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $3.6	 Searaven	 2:12.94	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 .....4¼......................... Good win
1 of 10	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 2200g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Tourneur	 56	 $*2.3	 Shakopee	 2:22.50	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .......½......................... Good win
10 of 11	04May19	 MOP	 turf	 2000s	 BM90	 [	11]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $71	 Olympic Academy	 2:04.46	 (24.00)	 11	 11	 .....5¾..................Laid in straight
1 of 5	 12May19	 GAW	turf	 2118s	 BM75	 [	 4]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $3.4	 Karaoke Express	 2:19.84	 (24.28)	 4	 3	 ...... nk......................... Good win

4 KAZOOM Trainer: R A Campbell Barrier: 1 Total: 66-11-6-4 Prize Money:  A$182,105
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 57 Good: 45-9-3-3 Track: 11-2-1-1

8yo b nz g Fav: 14-6-2-1 56-58kg: 24-6-1-1 Firm: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Pentire Dam: Tell Tale J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 66-11-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-3-1 Last Win: 05/05/19 (17 Days)
Owner: A Babauskis, R A Campbell & B A Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Mar19	 BRH	 turf	 1600g	 Open	 [	 6]	 M Henderson	 60	 $6	 Owl On The Prowl	 1:35.69	 (--.--)	-	-	   .... Lnk...........................Nice run
7 of 11	 03Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1700g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 58	 $15	 Classic Weiwei	 1:45.47	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....6¼........................No excuse
5 of 9	 10Apr19	 BAK	 turf	 2200g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Toeroek	 58.5	 $10	 Another Martini	 2:22.15	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
7 of 7	 20Apr19	 CLA	 turf	 1800g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms A Jordsjo	 58	 $7.5	 Grand Armada	 1:54.92	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ......17..................... Slowly away
1 of 10	 05May19	 POA	 turf	 1867g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Potter	 57	 $7.5	 Grand Armada	 1:53.15	 (--.--)	 4	 1	 .....3¾......................... Good win

5 KARAOKE EXPRESS Trainer: G Richards Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-7-3 Prize Money:  A$39,900
Jockey: R Hurdle WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-5-3 Track: 6-0-3-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-2-1 56-58kg: 10-1-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-1
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: Oh What A Song J+H: 8-1-4-2 Turf: 14-1-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 01/05/19 (21 Days)
Owner: R S Holton, G D Mittiga, P J Ninnis, C A Reynolds, R M Warnock, J M Baker, P J Mittiga, Dr D P Whiteman, Mrs C H Holton, Mrs P C Southern-Ninnis, Mrs J C Osborn, Mrs R E Mitchell, Mrs E M Mittiga & Australis Racing (T H Ryan )

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 20Mar19	 BAK	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Toeroek	 58	 $12	 Classic Weiwei	 1:24.62	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 .....1¾....................... Solid effort
2 of 9	 03Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1700g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 R Hurdle	 58	 $*3.2	 Mint To Be	 1:45.96	 (24.91)	 8	 5	 ........1............... Checked at start
2 of 11	 22Apr19	 OKB	 turf	 2150g	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Holder	 55	 $6.5	 Honey Princess	 2:19.84	 (--.--)	 10	 6	 .....1½...........................Nice run
1 of 11	 01May19	 STR	 turf	 2065g	 Mdn	 [	10]	 R Hurdle	 58	 $*2.2	 Adozenroses	 2:14.04	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....2¼......................... Good win
2 of 5	 12May19	 GAW	turf	 2118s	 BM75	 [	 1]	 J Holder	 54	 $*2.8	 Eperdument	 2:19.84	 (24.28)	 3	 4	 ...... nk...........................Nice run
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6 SHAKOPEE Trainer: G Young Barrier: 5 Total: 40-4-4-3 Prize Money:  A$128,620
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 28-2-4-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

7yo b gb g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Tentpole J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-2 Last Win: 14/06/17 (707 Days)
Owner: Roi Bloodstock (Mgr: E C Watt)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 10Apr19	 BAK	 turf	 2200g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Holder	 59	 $6.5	 Another Martini	 2:22.15	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....1¾........................Handy run
2 of 10	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 2200g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Sophie Logan	 55.5	 $7.5	 Eperdument	 2:22.50	 (--.--)	 4	 1	 .......½..................Laid in straight
3 of 4	 22Apr19	 OKB	 turf	 3600g	 BM82	 [	 1]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $3.4	 Azurite	 4:10.14	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....3¾........................... Laid out
7 of 12	 01May19	 STR	 turf	 2065s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Sophie Logan	 56	 $21	 Resurge	 2:11.26	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 .....9¾................Laid out straight
3 of 5	 12May19	 GAW	turf	 2118s	 BM75	 [	 2]	 Sophie Logan	 51	 $4.4	 Eperdument	 2:19.84	 (24.28)	 1	 1	 .....1½....................... Solid effort

7 CAROUN Trainer: B Brook Barrier: 2 Total: 49-6-4-3 Prize Money:  A$171,411
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 17-0-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

11yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Montjeu Dam: Carlitta J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 49-6-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 32-6-1-2 Last Win: 19/08/18 (276 Days)
Owner: E F Nelson, Ms S A Williams, E R Hayman, R Portaro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	11Aug18	 MPK	 turf	 2400s	 BM82	 [	10]	 Ryusei Sakai	 52.5	 $151	 Meli Melo	 2:41.69	 (26.45)	 5	 5	 ...12¼............... Wide throughout
3 of 6	 15Aug18	 MUB	 turf	 3280g	 Stpl	 [	 2]	 T Ryan	 64	 $7	 Urban Explorer	 3:49.69	 (25.45)	 5	 4	 .....4¼....................... Solid effort
1 of 11	 19Aug18	 BAR	 turf	 3200h	 Rstpl	 [	 9]	 S Jackson	 65	 $13	 Aldous	 4:02.96	 (29.31)	 8	 3	 ........8......................... Good win
3 of 5	 01Sep18	 MOP	 turf	 3500s	 Stpl	 [	 2]	 S Jackson	 65	 $5.5	 Sir Lopez	 4:11.61	 (25.57)	 4	 4	 ........7....................... Solid effort
0 of 10	 23Sep18	 CON	 turf	 3600g	 Stpl	 [	 8]	 S Jackson	 65	 $12	 Tough Vintage	 4:10.64	 (30.53)	 10	-	  ..... FF.................. Incident report

8 QUEEN’S PALACE Trainer: J Dunn Barrier: 9 Total: 29-4-3-3 Prize Money:  A$72,855
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 19-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus m Fav: 6-2-0-0 54-56kg: 13-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Grey Swallow Dam: Kensington Palace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-1 Last Win: 23/09/18 (241 Days)
Owner: T R Black & R J Gilcrist

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 16Dec18	 BOR	 turf	 2000h	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bishop	 54	 $5.5	 Costa Lante	 2:09.68	 (--.--)	 6	 3	 .......¾...........................Nice run
6 of 7	 26Dec18	 NHI	 turf	 1650g	 BM84	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bishop	 55	 $15	 Strategic Demand	 1:40.53	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....5¼............... Checked at start
7 of 9	 17Jan19	 PEN	 turf	 1700s	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms K Bishop	 54	 $15	 Tahnee Tiara	 1:44.75	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ......10........................No excuse
10 of 11	20Apr19	 OKB	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Ms K Bishop	 54.5	 $101	 With A Bit Of Dash	 1:31.34	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....9¼.........................Well back
8 of 10	 05May19	 POA	 turf	 1867g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 Ms K Bishop	 55	 $13	 Kazoom	 1:53.15	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ...11¼......................Well beaten

9 AMBISHOP Trainer: G D Searle Barrier: 4 Total: 20-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$30,350
Jockey: Ms K Bishop WT: 54 Good: 18-2-0-1 Track: 12-2-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Belle Paris J+H: 7-0-0-1 Turf: 20-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/18 (227 Days)
Owner: I C Millen, Ms T Antoun, W G Johnson, G D Searle & G F Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 06Nov18	 MOP	 turf	 2045s	 BM75	 [	 9]	 Ms E Finnegan	 54	 $101	 The Gatting Ball	 2:07.95	 (23.89)	 10	 10	 .....5¼........................No excuse
5 of 8	 27Feb19	 GAW	turf	 1206g	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Ms E Finnegan	 57	 $8.5	 Crystal Moment	 1:13.42	 (24.21)	 7	 7	 .....4¾.........................Fair effort
10 of 11	20Mar19	 BAK	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	11]	 Jerry Chau	 52	 $51	 Sylvan Crest	 1:24.47	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 .....7¾.................... Laid in 100m
4 of 11	 03Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1700g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms K Bishop	 54	 $41	 Classic Weiwei	 1:45.47	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .....3¼........................Handy run
8 of 12	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1706g	 BM64	 [	12]	 Ms K Bishop	 54	 $61	 Don’t Dismiss	 1:48.05	 (25.78)	 12	 12	 .....7¾..................... Slowly away

10 TIME ROGUE Trainer: G Young Barrier: 7 Total: 25-2-6-4 Prize Money:  A$42,200
Jockey: P Gatt WT: 54 Good: 18-1-4-3 Track: 10-1-3-3

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-2-0 54-56kg: 5-0-3-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Time Thief Dam: Laudation J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 25-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 07/03/18 (441 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Stewart, B Brookes, J A Castle, W Humphries, Mrs B Humphries, Ms J Long, Mrs S Marker, I Morris & J Nicoll

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	18Nov18	 STR	 turf	 1350g	 BM75	 [	 9]	 Sophie Logan	 51	 $11	 Enki	 1:22.13	 (24.37)	 10	 11	 ...10¾.........................Well back
3 of 12	 03Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1500g	 2	 [	10]	 Ms R Clark	 56	 $5.5	 Splash Some Cash	 1:31.83	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
2 of 7	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms R Clark	 54	 $11	 Right And Ready	 1:39.26	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .......½...........................Nice run
3 of 6	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1506g	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Ms R Clark	 57	 $2.5	 Indrabeel	 1:34.88	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....2¼....................... Solid effort
4 of 11	 15May19	 MUB	 turf	 2200s	 BM60	 [	 7]	 P Gatt	 57	 $9.5	 Super Swoop	 2:21.10	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 .....4¾........................Handy run

11 MAJESTIC RIDGE Trainer: Scott Mcintyre Barrier: 10 Total: 44-4-5-1 Prize Money:  A$50,828
Jockey: S Fawke WT: 54 Good: 27-3-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 24-2-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: King Cugat Dam: Hillview Ridge J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 44-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-0 Last Win: 01/01/18 (506 Days)
Owner: S A J McIntyre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 22Mar19	 TER	 turf	 1606s	 BM64	 [	 1]	 Ms J Philpot	 51	 $101	 Midas Prince	 1:39.13	 (25.33)	 9	 8	 .....2¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 12	 01Apr19	 HAM	 turf	 1600g	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms J Philpot	 51	 $16	 He’s Got Spunk	 1:38.16	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........2..................Lain in straight
11 of 12	13Apr19	 ARA	 turf	 2000g	 OB58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Philpot	 51	 $9	 Count Zero	 2:04.75	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 .....5¾................Overraced early
2 of 13	 10May19	 MTG	 turf	 2057s	 BM64	 [	 2]	 S Fawke	 54	 $41	 Elusive Rose	 2:15.76	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........5...........................Nice run
10 of 11	19May19	 CAT	 turf	 2000s	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms C Puls	 54	 $11	 Column	 2:04.09	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ...16½.........................Well back
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R7 22 May 2019 BALLARAT Hygain Winners Choice (Bm64) 
Distance: 2000m
Prizemoney: $35,000

2:30 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 554505
	 2	 170793
	 3	 793531
	 4	 142243
	 5	 763301
	 6	 139303
	 7	 589330
	 8	 7148
	 9	 500251
	10	 291649
	11	 847604

HENPECKER
SOLAR CROSS
EATON
ARTY LUCAS
TRUMPSTA
PRESSURE
COSMIC CITY
MISS TIPI HAERE
ZLATAN
SHE’S ON TIME
HI CALIBER

60
60
59.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
54

2
6
4
8
11
3
1
7
5
9
10

T STOCKDALE
D HOLLAND
JACK HILL
B PREBBLE
MS J KAH
D OLIVER
M J DEE
D STACKHOUSE
D THORNTON
D DUNN
MS C PULS

M WILLIAMS
M CUMANI
M & L CERCHI
P A PREUSKER
NICK SMART
M CUMANI
BUSUTTIN/YOUNG
K & G MAYBERRY
L M CHILDS
MS C ALDERSON
D O’SULLIVAN

5
5
6
4
3
3
3
5
11
3
5

M
G
G
G
G
F
G
M
G
F
G

NZ
GB
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
NZ
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

68
64
63
61
61
63
58
61
57
60
47

	19-�4�-1-1
	12-�2�-0-1
	24-�3�-1-4
	 8-�1�-3-1
	 7-�1�-0-2
	 8-�1�-0-5
	 9-�1�-0-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	63-�11�-9-6
	 8-�1�-1-1
	24-�1�-1-1

$63,541
$26,319
$81,005
$40,130
$21,290
$30,870
$24,100
$15,040
$272,002
$31,980
$24,901

	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1

1 HENPECKER Trainer: M Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 19-4-1-1 Prize Money:  A$63,541
Jockey: T Stockdale (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b nz m Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rip Van Winkle Dam: La Falette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-0 Last Win: 15/04/18 (402 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing, Ms R Morahan, M J Scheele, Mrs S J Holloway, Shangi Rippa (Mgr: D T Roe), J G Kendler, G Robinson, Maverick Racing (Mgr: G S McCormack), P J Storey, Mrs M F Sheehy, A D Williams, Mrs H 
M Kendler, J P Shields & M J William

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 18May18	 CRA	 turf	 2025h	 BM70	 [	 4]	 R Bayliss	 58	 $15	 Hardington	 2:09.14	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....5¾.........................Fair effort
4 of 14	 20Jun18	 ECH	 turf	 2100s	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms L Meech	 57.5	 $6	 But It’s True	 2:13.99	 (23.67)	 7	 4	 .....4¼........................Handy run
5 of 15	 11Jul18	 SLS	 turf	 2100s	 BM78	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 55	 $13	 Tiffany’s Lass	 2:16.53	 (22.89)	 13	 11	 .....5¼..................Laid in straight
10 of 13	14Apr19	 TER	 turf	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $61	 Eagle Ridge	 1:24.95	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 .....7¼.........................Well back
5 of 13	 02May19	 WAR	turf	 1700s	 BM70	 [	 2]	 Jack Hill	 57	 $101	 Break And Enter	 1:49.74	 (23.83)	 9	 11	 .....1¼.........................Fair effort

2 SOLAR CROSS Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-0-1 Prize Money:  A$26,319
Jockey: D Holland WT: 60 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b gb g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars Dam: Nantyglo J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/10/17 (590 Days)
Owner: Regal Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M Burckhardt), Mrs M Livori, M Spartels, N Spartels, R Livori, R Aloisio, A Cocciardi, A Marando, Jadeskye (Mgr: D Flower),b Buchanan, C Pascoe, C Tartaglia, E Sorensen, F Rapone, G Deiesi, J 
Erougian, J Murphy, E Gelagotis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 02Aug18	 RAS	 awt	 1400g	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Beau Mertens	 60	 $21	 Reserve Street	 1:24.46	 (23.33)	 7	 7	 ...10¼........................No excuse
13 of 13	29Aug18	 SHS	 turf	 1800g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 M Zahra	 60	 $51	 Nangawooka	 1:50.33	 (24.20)	 4	 9	 ......10.......................... Poor run
7 of 10	 19Sep18	 CRA	 turf	 2080g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Jye McNeil	 59	 $31	 Barbie’s Boy	 2:11.51	 (24.23)	 5	 6	 .....7¼................Overraced early
9 of 9	 06Oct18	 MPK	 turf	 2250g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 55	 $26	 Johnny Vinko	 2:22.63	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...11¾.......................... No show
3 of 12	 09May19	 SEY	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Holland	 60	 $31	 Supreme Harmony	 1:38.98	 (24.31)	 8	 5	 .......¾.............Overraced 1000m

3 EATON Trainer: M & L Cerchi Barrier: 4 Total: 24-3-1-4 Prize Money:  A$81,005
Jockey: Jack Hill WT: 59.5 Good: 20-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 19-3-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-1
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Chorus Of Angels J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 24-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 09/05/19 (13 Days)
Owner: Bulla Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: M E Ruff), Miss S Bridgland, D E Bridgland, Mrs C M Bridgland, P Rooney, Miss E Rooney, P Rooney & Mrs B M C Rooney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 23Oct18	 KIL	 turf	 2112g	 BM58	 [	 2]	 Dylan Dunn	 62	 $19	 Test A Day	 2:14.89	 (24.54)	 7	 10	 .....7¾.......................... No show
3 of 11	 05Apr19	 BEN	 turf	 1406g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 61	 $51	 Great Bay	 1:22.92	 (23.65)	 9	 7	 .....1¼....................... Solid effort
5 of 9	 18Apr19	 BEN	 turf	 1606g	 BM58	 [	 8]	 Jack Hill	 61	 $6	 Catch A Hero	 1:37.05	 (23.70)	 9	 9	 .....4½.........................Fair effort
3 of 12	 29Apr19	 SAL	 turf	 1717g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Jack Hill	 60.5	 $15	 Rexmont	 1:46.56	 (23.51)	 8	 8	 ........4....................... Solid effort
1 of 13	 09May19	 SEY	 turf	 2000s	 BM58	 [	12]	 Jack Hill	 60.5	 $8	 Kurgan	 2:07.17	 (24.71)	 11	 5	 .....1¾......................... Good win

4 ARTY LUCAS Trainer: P A Preusker Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-3-1 Prize Money:  A$40,130
Jockey: B Prebble WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 5-1-2-1 58+kg: 7-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lucas Cranach Dam: Galleriaborghese J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-1 Last Win: 15/07/18 (311 Days)
Owner: M J Fiteni & Ms K M Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 05Aug18	 SLS	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Bates	 59	 $4.4	 One Hellofa Family	 1:26.26	 (22.57)	 7	 7	 .....1¾........................Handy run
2 of 16	 22Aug18	 SLS	 turf	 1600s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $*4.6	 Fun Fact	 1:40.25	 (23.59)	 7	 5	 .....2¾................Overraced early
2 of 13	 08Sep18	 MOP	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	13]	 D Bates	 54.5	 $*3	 Star Patriot	 1:37.70	 (23.46)	 13	 13	 .....1¾...........................Nice run
4 of 10	 14Apr19	 TER	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 59	 $*2.5	 Timor Gold	 1:37.38	 (--.--)	 10	 7	 ........4........................Handy run
3 of 15	 01May19	 WAR	turf	 1700s	 BM64	 [	10]	 J Childs	 58.5	 $*3.4	 No Money No Honey	 1:46.26	 (25.05)	 11	 4	 ........1................Overraced early

5 TRUMPSTA Trainer: Nick Smart Barrier: 11 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$21,290
Jockey: Ms J Kah WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Splendid Eagle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 04/05/19 (18 Days)
Owner: R I Chapman & R G Gerard, Seymour Bloodstock (Mgr: D S Thomas)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 24Jun18	 BAR	 turf	 1600h	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Meech	 58	 $14	 British Medium	 1:44.01	 (25.37)	 1	 2	 .....5¾................... Every chance
3 of 12	 22Mar19	 TER	 turf	 1406s	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Lorensini	 58	 $11	 Pure Exceleration	 1:27.99	 (24.80)	 7	 8	 .......½.................... Laid in 200m
3 of 11	 09Apr19	 BAR	 turf	 1600s	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Lorensini	 58	 $12	 Skyway Star	 1:41.68	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
10 of 15	27Apr19	 MOP	 turf	 2032g	 G3	 [	 5]	 S Cahill	 57.5	 $101	 Declarationofheart	 2:05.20	 (23.63)	 5	 9	 ........8................. Checked 200m
1 of 11	 04May19	 HOR	 turf	 1800s	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Lorensini	 58.5	 $*1.7	 Rebel With A Cause	 1:53.90	 (25.33)	 5	 3	 .....4¼......................... Good win
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6 PRESSURE Trainer: M Cumani Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-0-5 Prize Money:  A$30,870
Jockey: D Oliver WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br nz f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Jakkalberry Dam: Presslist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/08/18 (269 Days)
Owner: A M Muollo, I G Granter, L F Muollo, C Le Souef, A G D’Esposito & M D’Esposito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 26Sep18	 FLE	 turf	 1800g	 Open	 [	 1]	 D Dunn	 55.5	 $4	 Greysful Glamour	 1:49.89	 (23.89)	 3	 4	 .....3½....................... Solid effort
9 of 16	 20Oct18	 CAU	 turf	 2000s	 G3	 [	10]	 D Dunn	 55	 $21	 Verry Elleegant	 2:05.56	 (25.71)	 1	 2	 ...11¾.......................... No show
3 of 8	 20Mar19	 SLS	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Childs	 57	 $6.5	 Rosso Antico	 1:37.91	 (23.59)	 5	 8	 .......¾....................... Solid effort
11 of 15	06Apr19	 RAN	 turf	 2000s	 G3	 [	13]	 C Williams	 53	 $14	 Aliferous	 2:07.73	 (24.87)	 2	 2	 .....3¼........................... Laid out
3 of 7	 28Apr19	 GEE	 turf	 1715g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 J Childs	 59	 $*2.3	 Tigeen	 1:45.83	 (23.39)	 4	 3	 .....1½..................Laid in straight

7 COSMIC CITY Trainer: Busuttin/Young Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money:  A$24,100
Jockey: M J Dee WT: 57 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo gr nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Accidentallyinlove J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/09/18 (244 Days)
Owner: K J Payne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 14Feb19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 1	 [	 5]	 L Nolen	 59	 $31	 Irish Butterfly	 1:25.85	 (23.30)	 5	 6	 .....5¼......................Well beaten
9 of 9	 05Mar19	 SEY	 turf	 1600g	 BM64	 [	 8]	 L Nolen	 58.5	 $19	 Firstclass Dreamer	 1:38.28	 (23.85)	 7	 7	 ...11¼............... Wide throughout
3 of 8	 31Mar19	 SAL	 turf	 1717s	 BM64	 [	 4]	 M Walker	 57.5	 $10	 Dash For Dee	 1:47.89	 (24.83)	 5	 5	 .......½....................... Solid effort
3 of 10	 23Apr19	 BAR	 turf	 2000g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 D Oliver	 57.5	 $15	 Amerock	 2:04.94	 (--.--)	 3	 1	 ........4....................... Solid effort
10 of 12	03May19	 CRA	 turf	 2080s	 BM64	 [	 9]	 M Walker	 58	 $12	 Moss ‘N’ Bolt	 2:12.68	 (24.99)	 3	 2	 ........7.........................Well back

8 MISS TIPI HAERE Trainer: K & G Mayberry Barrier: 7 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money:  A$15,040
Jockey: D Stackhouse WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Delightful Choice Dam: Miss Amusun J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/03/19 (76 Days)
Owner: K C Mayberry, Miss J E Matthews & Mrs G L Mayberry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
7 of 12	 11Jan19	 CRA	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Martin Seidl	 56.5	 $61	 Tavsomefun	 1:38.63	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....6½........................No excuse
1 of 6	 07Mar19	 HAM	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Ryan	 66.5	 $8.5	 Aurum Dromos	 1:43.26	 (22.71)	 5	 1	 .....2½......................... Good win
4 of 8	 21Apr19	 MOG	turf	 1500g	 1	 [	 5]	 B Park	 60	 $19	 Tatiara	 1:30.94	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 .....1½........................Handy run
8 of 12	 03May19	 CRA	 turf	 2080s	 BM64	 [	 1]	 B Park	 57	 $41	 Moss ‘N’ Bolt	 2:12.68	 (24.99)	 4	 8	 .....5¼......................Well beaten

9 ZLATAN Trainer: L M Childs Barrier: 5 Total: 63-11-9-6 Prize Money:  A$272,002
Jockey: D Thornton WT: 56.5 Good: 44-9-6-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

11yo gr aus g Fav: 6-2-1-2 56-58kg: 25-4-5-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 7-2-1-1
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Rimmel J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 62-11-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-3-2 Last Win: 29/04/19 (23 Days)
Owner: L M Childs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	11Sep18	 MOE	 turf	 1628s	 BM58	 [	 7]	 M Aitken	 60	 $41	 Saveyourenthusiasm	 1:42.51	 (25.48)	 1	 2	 ...11¾......................Well beaten
11 of 12	22Sep18	 TAT	 turf	 1980g	 OB58	 [	 6]	 J Duffy	 59	 $31	 Fuse	 2:01.96	 (23.97)	 3	 11	 ...20¼............... Wide throughout
2 of 12	 13Apr19	 ARA	 turf	 1600g	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Melissa Julius	 58	 $31	 Carano	 1:37.06	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 .....4¾...................Eased 1000m
5 of 10	 20Apr19	 WAK	 turf	 1600g	 OB58	 [	 8]	 R Mc Leod	 58	 $11	 Supreme Harmony	 1:36.87	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 .....2¼.........................Fair effort
1 of 14	 29Apr19	 SAL	 turf	 2200g	 BM58	 [	 5]	 D Thornton	 57.5	 $13	 Mi Keri Pi	 2:18.13	 (24.51)	 8	 6	 .......½......................... Good win

10 SHE’S ON TIME Trainer: Ms C Alderson Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$31,980
Jockey: D Dunn WT: 56 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Vicky J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 14/03/19 (69 Days)
Owner: Mrs L B Alderson, Ms M J Henzell, Mrs L C Jones, Mrs K Morris, J Morris, G B Morton & Mrs L A Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 11Oct18	 MOG	turf	 1500g	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M J Dee	 55.5	 $4.2	 Nicci By Name	 1:31.54	 (23.50)	 12	 12	 .....5¾.......................... No show
1 of 10	 14Mar19	 RAC	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Melham	 57.5	 $8	 Miss Matriarch	 1:25.49	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ......hd......................... Good win
6 of 13	 03Apr19	 SLS	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 8]	 D Dunn	 56	 $18	 Zargos	 1:38.72	 (--.--)	 10	 13	 .....2¾................... Every chance
4 of 13	 22Apr19	 SHS	 turf	 1800g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 D Dunn	 58.5	 $11	 Prism	 1:50.58	 (23.77)	 9	 8	 .....3¾........................Handy run
9 of 12	 03May19	 CRA	 turf	 2080s	 BM64	 [	11]	 Chris Symons	 56.5	 $9	 Moss ‘N’ Bolt	 2:12.68	 (24.99)	 1	 1	 .....5¾.......................... No show

11 HI CALIBER Trainer: D O’Sullivan Barrier: 10 Total: 24-1-1-1 Prize Money:  A$24,901
Jockey: Ms C Puls WT: 54 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-1-1 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Pour Moi Dam: Chickens J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/02/18 (450 Days)
Owner: Padinga Syndicate, S Ayers, Ms M Payne, Mrs A Emery, D Emery, Terang Bloods Syndicate, Gunnabegrey Syndicate, Juantia Racing Syndicate, K Emery, R Line, M Williams, M Arundell, J Crawley, J Hay & D O’Sullivan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 08Mar19	 ARA	 turf	 2000g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 F W Kersley	 55	 $17	 Bentley Tycoon	 2:04.30	 (24.90)	 2	 2	 .....2¾........................Handy run
7 of 10	 21Mar19	 DON	 turf	 2000g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Holland	 55	 $15	 Miss Damita	 2:05.29	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 .....3½........................No excuse
6 of 12	 13Apr19	 ARA	 turf	 2000g	 OB58	 [	12]	 R Cuneen	 55	 $31	 Count Zero	 2:04.75	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....1½........................... Laid out
13 of 14	21Apr19	 STW	 turf	 2700g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 H Coffey	 54	 $21	 San Remo	 2:52.37	 (--.--)	 3	 7	 ...21¼.......................... Poor run
4 of 5	 11May19	 DON	 turf	 2000s	 OB58	 [	 4]	 Ms C Puls	 54.5	 $6.5	 Stormy Jack	 2:11.26	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 .....2¼........................Handy run
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R8 22 May 2019 GAWLER Gbjc Life Members Trophy-Bm60 
Distance: 1514m
Prizemoney: $15,000

2:45 PM
	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 525380
	 2	 534865
	 3	 142
	 4	 40421
	 5	 518432
	 6	 042335
	 7	 355834
	 8	 136945
	 9	 148080
	10	 077000
	11	 734674
	12	 856892
	13	 000900

IAMTHEKEY
SNOWBROOK
AMBIDAZZLE
SERIOUS SPENDER
SPIEGEL GROVE
BEHAVE
SUPERVELOCE
BELEAGUER
LORD ROSENTHAL
PERCY KIWA
COBBERS MATE
CHUCKLES
BERNING DESIRE

59
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55
54
54

1
2
9
4
10
5
3
6
13
14
8
12
11

J HUXTABLE
D TOURNEUR
GARY LO
JERRY CHAU
J HOLDER
SOPHIE LOGAN
--
MS A JORDSJO
J TOEROEK
--
S FAWKE
ERAN BOYD
--

MS S JAENSCH
G D SEARLE
P STOKES
L MACDONALD
D E MAGRO
G YOUNG
MS P TRENWITH
MS K BYRNES
MCANULTY/BINNIE
T DOUDLE
R BALFOUR
GRANT KLUSKE
T T OXLADE

6
5
3
3
6
4
6
7
4
5
5
5
7

G
M
F
F
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
62
62
62
56
59
55
54
53
53
52
47
45

	38-�5�-8-4
	24-�4�-3-3
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-1-0
	26-�6�-1-3
	17-�2�-2-2
	33-�4�-4-4
	56-�7�-7-8
	10-�1�-0-1
	16-�1�-0-4
	13-�1�-0-3
	31-�2�-1-4
	25-�1�-1-0

$70,575
$89,590
$19,200
$13,550
$61,120
$64,675
$67,441
$107,505
$12,650
$16,585
$15,750
$42,600
$30,968

	2-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	14	 004708 JARRVIS 54 7 MS C LIONS GRANT KLUSKE 8 G AUS 44 	69-�4�-4-6 $69,960 	2-�0�-0-0

1 IAMTHEKEY Trainer: Ms S Jaensch Barrier: 1 Total: 38-5-8-4 Prize Money:  A$70,575
Jockey: J Huxtable WT: 59 Good: 21-4-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 6-2-3-0 58+kg: 15-3-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Sister Daian J+H: 11-3-3-1 Turf: 38-5-8-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-4-2 Last Win: 04/03/18 (444 Days)
Owner: B R & Mrs S J Jaensch, P J & Mrs E M Ludwig

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 28Jan19	 PEN	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 3]	 J Huxtable	 59	 $8.5	 Dyagilev	 1:25.38	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ........1...........................Nice run
5 of 6	 13Mar19	 NAR	 turf	 1430g	 BM80	 [	 6]	 J Maund	 54.5	 $*3.2	 Flow Meter	 1:27.12	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....6¼.........................Fair effort
3 of 11	 31Mar19	 PEN	 turf	 1400s	 BM60	 [	 3]	 J Huxtable	 60.5	 $8	 Wylie Ol’ Coyote	 1:25.93	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 .....3¼....................... Solid effort
8 of 12	 12Apr19	 MTG	 turf	 1800g	 BM64	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 58.5	 $13	 Bassons	 1:53.00	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 .....4¾......................Well beaten
12 of 14	11May19	 MOP	 turf	 1800s	 BM80	 [	 2]	 J Maund	 54	 $91	 Miss Identified	 1:52.42	 (24.33)	 10	 11	 .....5½......................Well beaten

2 SNOWBROOK Trainer: G D Searle Barrier: 2 Total: 24-4-3-3 Prize Money:  A$89,590
Jockey: D Tourneur WT: 58 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 6-1-1-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Snow Queen J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 24-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-2 Last Win: 29/07/18 (297 Days)
Owner: D Dare, J Martin, B Johnson, G Searle, I Millen & J Johnstone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 18Nov18	 STR	 turf	 1350g	 BM75	 [	 3]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $5.5	 Enki	 1:22.13	 (24.37)	 6	 7	 .....1½....................... Solid effort
4 of 10	 02Dec18	 MUB	 turf	 1600s	 BM75	 [	 1]	 Ms K Crowther	 52.5	 $3.6	 Wanted By All	 1:38.68	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 .....2¾................. Laid out at turn
8 of 11	 30Mar19	 MOP	 turf	 1200s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms G Cartwright	 56.5	 $16	 Extreme Thrill	 1:10.25	 (23.08)	 11	 11	 .....6¼......................Well beaten
6 of 7	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1206g	 BM64	 [	 2]	 S Price	 59.5	 $17	 Orbost	 1:14.57	 (24.26)	 5	 2	 .....7½................... Every chance
5 of 8	 12May19	 GAW	turf	 1514s	 BM64	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 56.5	 $7	 Bohemian Forest	 1:37.71	 (24.71)	 1	 1	 .....2½.........................Fair effort

3 AMBIDAZZLE Trainer: P Stokes Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$19,200
Jockey: Gary Lo (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ambidexter Dam: Forget Ima Lady J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/04/19 (42 Days)
Owner: Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), P G Moody, Jabawi (Mgr: D J Barlow), P A O Barnett, Beers And Bubbles (Mgr: Ms R A North), C J French, Mrs S E McKay, P J Pollock, B Dutton, Mrs K J Gaylard, R J Higgins, 
Ms X Huang, Mrs S E Clark, G J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	 ---			---	    	 ----	---  ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	-	-	   .................................................
2 of 7	 28Mar19	 STR	 turf	 1000s	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Holder	 ---	 $--	 Cosmic Award	 1:03.21	 (--.--)	-	-	   ......hd....................... Barrier trial
1 of 11	 10Apr19	 BAK	 turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Gary Lo	 52	 $*2.4	 It’s Magic	 1:12.04	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... ns.............. Shifted out 200m
4 of 7	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1206g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Gary Lo	 54	 $10	 Orbost	 1:14.57	 (24.26)	 1	 4	 ........2........................Handy run
2 of 7	 08May19	 BAK	 turf	 1300g	 BM64	 [	 1]	 J Holder	 56	 $2.5	 Regalo Di Gaetano	 1:19.38	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .......¾...........................Nice run

4 SERIOUS SPENDER Trainer: L Macdonald Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$13,550
Jockey: Jerry Chau (a4.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bernardini Dam: Eagles Destiny J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/19 (14 Days)
Owner: B H Perks, Ms A Clough, Mrs L J Francis, L J Perks, H M Perks, Miss T N Perks, H S Perks, J A Perks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 18Aug18	 MOP	 turf	 1050s	 BM70	 [	 4]	 Ms R Clark	 52	 $26	 Thine Is The Power	 1:03.41	 (23.38)	 4	 4	 .....4¼........................Handy run
0 of 10	 29Aug18	 GAW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms R Clark	 55.5	 $6	 It’s A Myth	 1:12.36	 (23.07)	 4	 4	 ..... LR.................. Incident report
4 of 11	 03Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1200g	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms R Clark	 55	 $13	 Regalo Di Gaetano	 1:12.46	 (24.00)	 5	 6	 .....1¾........................Handy run
2 of 9	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 1400g	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms R Clark	 55	 $3.9	 Diplomatic Measure	 1:27.18	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .......½...........................Nice run
1 of 6	 08May19	 BAK	 turf	 1600g	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jerry Chau	 52	 $*2.5	 Allayez	 1:39.75	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ...... ns......................... Good win
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5 SPIEGEL GROVE Trainer: D E Magro Barrier: 10 Total: 26-6-1-3 Prize Money:  A$61,120
Jockey: J Holder WT: 57 Good: 12-4-0-2 Track: 13-3-1-3

6yo b aus g Fav: 5-3-0-0 56-58kg: 17-3-0-3 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Hard Spun Dam: Wisteria Island J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 26-6-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-1 Last Win: 02/09/18 (262 Days)
Owner: D E Magro, P B Hughes, R I Attewell, M R Williams, P Walker, M D Hillier, T A Modra, N P McGuinness, Ms R E Greenwood, R N Dean, M R Dean, D J Billington, R Roylance & West Wins Syndicate (Mgr: W Sendon)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 02Sep18	 POA	 turf	 1867g	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms R Clark	 55.5	 $*2.3	 Umaluka	 1:53.50	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....1¾......................... Good win
8 of 8	 29Sep18	 JAM	 turf	 1800f	 Open	 [	 8]	 D Tootell	 58.5	 $3	 Oh So Unfair	 1:49.16	 (--.--)	-	-	   .....7¾......................Well beaten
4 of 12	 10Oct18	 STR	 turf	 2070s	 BM60	 [	10]	 D Tourneur	 57	 $13	 Sanima Star	 2:14.76	 (25.79)	 2	 1	 .....1½........................Handy run
3 of 12	 26Oct18	 GAW	turf	 2100g	 BM60	 [	 3]	 Ms R Clark	 56.5	 $12	 Olympic Academy	 2:13.27	 (25.04)	 6	 6	 .... Lnk....................... Solid effort
2 of 14	 12May19	 GAW	turf	 1200s	 BM56	 [	12]	 J Holder	 58.5	 $12	 Oh Mo	 1:15.04	 (25.06)	 13	 10	 ......hd...........................Nice run

6 BEHAVE Trainer: G Young Barrier: 5 Total: 17-2-2-2 Prize Money:  A$64,675
Jockey: Sophie Logan (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 5-1-1-2 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Aussie Crawl J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/18 (314 Days)
Owner: A J Brown, K B Bloodstock, Eureka Millions, J Noblett, T Dickens, G Respondino, P Pragnell, G W Helmuth, Dynasty No 23, T Romano, B J Hook, K Brown, W R Kitt, D W Turnbull, R J Holman, A Tropeano, R D O’Shea, R Varnish & 
B J O’Shea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 09Feb19	 MOP	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 2]	 J Toeroek	 55	 $4.4	 Tambang Besi	 1:10.06	 (22.78)	 4	 6	 .....2¾........................Handy run
2 of 9	 23Feb19	 MPK	 turf	 1400g	 BM64	 [	 5]	 J Toeroek	 54.5	 $*2	 Gougers	 1:24.37	 (22.84)	 3	 4	 ...... ns...........................Nice run
3 of 8	 02Mar19	 MOP	 turf	 1200g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms J Eaton	 51	 $*2.9	 Kabini	 1:10.06	 (23.06)	 7	 7	 ........1....................... Solid effort
3 of 11	 08Apr19	 MRA	 turf	 1000g	 BM58	 [	 4]	 J Holder	 59.5	 $*1.5	 Call Me Anything	 0:58.77	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 .....2½....................... Solid effort
5 of 8	 15May19	 MUB	 turf	 1200s	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Sophie Logan	 54.5	 $3.9	 Kingsgrove	 1:13.11	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....8¾.........................Fair effort

7 SUPERVELOCE Trainer: Ms P Trenwith Barrier: 3 Total: 33-4-4-4 Prize Money:  A$67,441
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 17-0-2-3 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 4-3-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Queen Of Lions J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 33-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-4-2-1 Last Win: 14/06/18 (342 Days)
Owner: A Nulty, Ms K A Barnes, Macbattams K I Racing (Mgr: R D Battams)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 19Jan19	 MOP	 turf	 1600g	 BM70	 [	 3]	 Ms K Crowther	 52	 $17	 Charossa	 1:37.15	 (22.45)	 9	 8	 ........3............... Checked 1000m
5 of 7	 02Feb19	 MPK	 turf	 1950g	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms K Bishop	 54	 $15	 Lynch Mob	 2:00.93	 (23.52)	 7	 7	 .....3¾.........................Fair effort
8 of 10	 06Mar19	 MUB	 turf	 1606g	 BM56	 [	 4]	 Ms R Clark	 60	 $3.9	 Ballast	 1:40.37	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ........5......................Well beaten
3 of 11	 20Mar19	 BAK	 turf	 1600g	 BM60	 [	 7]	 J Huxtable	 56.5	 $16	 Lady Young	 1:36.83	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ........2....................... Solid effort
4 of 14	 08May19	 BAK	 turf	 1300g	 BM56	 [	14]	 J Holder	 59	 $14	 Rainmoth	 1:19.04	 (--.--)	 13	 14	 .....4¾........................Handy run

8 BELEAGUER Trainer: Ms K Byrnes Barrier: 6 Total: 56-7-7-8 Prize Money:  A$107,505
Jockey: Ms A Jordsjo (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 43-5-6-7 Track: 5-0-0-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-2-1 54-56kg: 19-1-1-3 Firm: 3-1-1-1 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel Dam: Hierogram J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 56-7-7-8 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/07/18 (312 Days)
Owner: K M Byrnes, R Thomas, J Thomas, T Davis, M Stapleton, L Thacker, L Frazer, J Pfeiffer & M Flavel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 04Aug18	 FAB	 turf	 1200g	 OB66	 [	 2]	 B Huppatz	 58.5	 $6.5	 Sky Muster	 1:10.03	 (24.06)	-	-	   .....1¼....................... Solid effort
6 of 6	 24Mar19	 NAR	 turf	 1000g	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms C Jones	 57	 $3.5	 Jimassi	 0:58.44	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........6................... Every chance
9 of 9	 17Apr19	 MUB	 turf	 1200g	 BM60	 [	 8]	 Sophie Logan	 54.5	 $26	 Knotted	 1:12.75	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 .....7¾.......................... No show
4 of 9	 05May19	 POA	 turf	 1200g	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Sophie Logan	 52	 $12	 Aussie Bob	 1:09.94	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ........2........................Handy run
5 of 11	 13May19	 MRA	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Ms C Macfarlane	 57.5	 $16	 Wheal Grace	 1:23.95	 (23.90)	 6	 6	 ........8.........................Fair effort

9 LORD ROSENTHAL Trainer: Mcanulty/Binnie Barrier: 13 Total: 10-1-0-1 Prize Money:  A$12,650
Jockey: J Toeroek WT: 55.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 5-1-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Clangalang Dam: Miss Echuca J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/05/18 (374 Days)
Owner: Dr I D C Baker, C M Binnie & Ms K M McAnulty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 30May18	 BAK	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 5]	 J Bowditch	 57	 $26	 Pale Ale	 1:24.07	 (23.95)	 5	 6	 .....3¾........................Handy run
8 of 8	 09Jun18	 MPK	 turf	 1300g	 BM70	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 54	 $81	 Aspect	 1:18.17	 (23.07)	 8	 8	 ...14¾................. Checked 400m
11 of 11	07Jul18	 GAW	turf	 1200s	 BM70	 [	 6]	 P Gatt	 54	 $101	 Amberdi	 1:13.58	 (24.65)	 11	 11	 ...16¾...................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 02Sep18	 POA	 turf	 1200g	 2	 [	 2]	 R Hurdle	 59	 $5.5	 Phantom Date	 1:10.26	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ...15¾......................... Lost whip
12 of 13	25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1206g	 BM56	 [	 5]	 T Pannell	 58.5	 $21	 Maxsamia	 1:14.67	 (24.99)	 13	 13	 ...13½.............Hampered at start

10 PERCY KIWA Trainer: T Doudle Barrier: 14 Total: 16-1-0-4 Prize Money:  A$16,585
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 12-1-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Dowinga J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/04/18 (409 Days)
Owner: N G Cox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 11Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 1650g	 1	 [	 9]	 Jordan Turner	 56.5	 $51	 True Delight	 1:42.81	 (24.27)	 9	 4	 .....5¾........................No excuse
7 of 12	 18Jul18	 BEP	 turf	 2000s	 1	 [	 5]	 M Pateman	 57.5	 $51	 Salon Du Cheval	 2:07.49	 (24.13)	 7	 7	 .....6¾............... Wide throughout
10 of 10	16Aug18	 NOT	 turf	 2200s	 3	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $19	 Diplomat Express	 2:21.01	 (23.79)	 8	 6	 ...14½............Vet-no abnormality
10 of 16	06Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1600g	 1	 [	14]	 D Staeck	 56.5	 $201	 Bronze Wing	 1:37.22	 (23.99)	 13	 15	 .....5¾.........................Well back
14 of 15	20Feb19	 ASC	 turf	 1800g	 1	 [	14]	 J Noske	 56.5	 $201	 San Crispino	 1:51.46	 (23.97)	 12	 13	 .....8¼.........................Well back
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11 COBBERS MATE Trainer: R Balfour Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-0-3 Prize Money:  A$15,750
Jockey: S Fawke WT: 55 Good: 10-0-0-3 Track: 5-0-0-2

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Strategic Dam: Star Of Ella J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/19 (126 Days)
Owner: D G Wilson, Wilrace Pty Ltd (Mgr D W Wilson), R B R (Mgr: R W Balfour)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 27Feb19	 GAW	turf	 1732g	 BM60	 [	 3]	 C Parish	 57.5	 $21	 Set To Cruise	 1:48.93	 (24.44)	 5	 5	 .....6¾....................... Solid effort
4 of 10	 10Mar19	 CLA	 turf	 1800g	 BM60	 [	 9]	 T Pannell	 58	 $8.5	 Tommy Gun	 1:55.80	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....2¼........................Handy run
6 of 9	 20Mar19	 BAK	 turf	 2200g	 BM60	 [	 6]	 D Tourneur	 57	 $9	 Gold Maestro	 2:21.76	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....3¾................Overraced early
7 of 9	 10Apr19	 BAK	 turf	 1600g	 BM60	 [	 8]	 J Toeroek	 56	 $41	 Just Live On	 1:38.13	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 .....1¼................Overraced early
4 of 6	 25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1506g	 BM60	 [	 6]	 S Fawke	 55.5	 $15	 Indrabeel	 1:34.88	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 .....2¾........................Handy run

12 CHUCKLES Trainer: Grant Kluske Barrier: 12 Total: 31-2-1-4 Prize Money:  A$42,600
Jockey: Eran Boyd WT: 54 Good: 25-2-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 15-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie Dam: Ducey Du J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/07/18 (301 Days)
Owner: W B Kluske, G B Kluske, B G Kluske, Mrs A D Kluske, Mrs V H Maddern, P E Glatter, Mrs K M G Glatter, J A Bongiorno, K Richardson, Mrs S R Richardson, Miss K A Richardson, Ms A M Richardson, P R Spain, Mrs M P Spain, G 
Wingard, I R Gunn, Mrs J M Mulroney,

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 20Feb19	 STR	 turf	 1350g	 2	 [	 4]	 Eran Boyd	 54	 $19	 Ashady Hussy	 1:24.10	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....1¼................Overraced early
6 of 11	 06Mar19	 MUB	 turf	 1406g	 BM60	 [	 4]	 Ms K Bishop	 54	 $26	 Banchory’s Choice	 1:27.55	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........5................... Every chance
8 of 12	 27Mar19	 STR	 turf	 1350s	 BM56	 [	 3]	 Ms R Clark	 54.5	 $*4.6	 Red Dazzle	 1:24.31	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 .....3¾......................Well beaten
9 of 10	 22Apr19	 OKB	 turf	 1400g	 2	 [	 1]	 Eran Boyd	 54	 $51	 Winning Partner	 1:30.75	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 .....6½.......................... No show
2 of 14	 08May19	 BAK	 turf	 1300g	 BM56	 [	 9]	 Sophie Logan	 51	 $21	 Rainmoth	 1:19.04	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....1¼..................Laid in straight

13 BERNING DESIRE Trainer: T T Oxlade Barrier: 11 Total: 25-1-1-0 Prize Money:  A$30,968
Jockey: -- WT: 54 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bernardini Dam: Nakedindaspa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/09/14 (1722 Days)
Owner: Miss C I Oxlade & Mrs J M Oxlade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	10Feb18	 WOL	 turf	 1708g	 Open	 [	 9]	 R Douglas	 66	 $16	 Riley’s Rocket	 1:53.00	 (--.--)	-	-	   ...27¼.........................Well back
13 of 13	11Jan19	 WAG	turf	 1300g	 1	 [	 7]	 B Murphy	 54	 $151	 The Raven	 1:17.31	 (24.50)	 11	 13	 ...15¾.......................... Poor run
9 of 10	 19Jan19	 TUU	 turf	 1400f	 2	 [	 6]	 B Vale	 54	 $17	 Ammerland	 1:24.51	 (23.56)	-	-	   .....9¾.......................... No show
13 of 13	28Jan19	 WAG	turf	 1800s	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms K Nisbet	 59	 $151	 Tobermory	 1:52.52	 (24.65)	 3	 13	 ...55¼............Vet-no abnormality
10 of 11	13May19	 MRA	 turf	 1400s	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms K Bishop	 56	 $151	 Wheal Grace	 1:23.95	 (23.90)	 2	 3	 ......17.........................Well back

14 JARRVIS Trainer: Grant Kluske Barrier: 7 Total: 69-4-4-6 Prize Money:  A$69,960
Jockey: Ms C Lions WT: 54 Good: 40-4-2-2 Track: 10-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 30-1-0-3 Firm: 4-0-0-2 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Primus Dam: Ma Biche J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 66-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 25-0-2-2 Last Win: 20/12/17 (518 Days)
Owner: W B Kluske, D C Kluske, Mrs C Kluske, S Chin, G Clark, J P Given, I R Gunn, Ms A L Holberry, J A Ledgard, Mrs M K Ledgard, Ms A M Richardson, Ms K A Richardson, K Richardson, Mrs S R Richardson, S H Weckert, R W Wilson, 
G Wingard, J L Young, Mrs M P Spain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	 @800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	05Sep18	 STR	 turf	 2050g	 BM60	 [	 3]	 A K Chan	 54	 $61	 Igitur	 2:15.65	 (24.31)	 2	 5	 ........7................Hampered early
4 of 9	 03Oct18	 STR	 turf	 1600g	 BM60	 [	 5]	 D Tourneur	 54	 $51	 Springfield Lew	 1:41.75	 (25.67)	 8	 3	 .....2½........................Handy run
7 of 12	 18Nov18	 STR	 turf	 1600g	 BM56	 [	 9]	 W Lau	 51	 $14	 Dellacqua	 1:40.91	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 .....4½........................No excuse
11 of 13	25Apr19	 GAW	turf	 1206g	 BM56	 [	 9]	 Taylor Farrugia	 50.5	 $151	 Maxsamia	 1:14.67	 (24.99)	 10	 12	 ......12..................... Slowly away
8 of 8	 12May19	 GAW	turf	 1514s	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Eran Boyd	 54	 $101	 Bohemian Forest	 1:37.71	 (24.71)	 8	 8	 ........3......................Well beaten


